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2015 Tri-County Conference Swim Meet - 7/25/2015 to 7/26/2015

2015 Conference Finals

Results - FINALS
 
#1  Girls 8&U 100 Yard Medley Relay

Conference: 1:18.26 2000* Baraboo

A. Grogan,  B. Murphy, R. Trimmer, E. Thompson

  Team Relay Finals Time

B1-1 MOHO-WI8 x1:41.80

Walton, Brittany 7 Lindley, Clara 8

Cowden, Meredith 8 Wasacz, Grace 7

1:09.88 1:41.80

B1-2 SUNPR-WI9 x1:53.87

Hawk, Makenzie 8 Murphy, Maggie R 8

Sullivan, Rory K 7 Budde, Elena 6

1:04.41 1:53.87

B1-3 SPGR11 x2:13.58

Sapertein, Lily 8 Baumberger, Elizabeth 8

Hatfield, Aliah 5 Olson, Elisa 6

1:07.35 2:13.58

C1- MOHO-WI--- X1:45.36

Drapp, Bridget 7 McMahan, Piper 8

Almquist, Sydney 8 Yevzlin, Shayna 7

59.88 1:45.36

B1- XPLN--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #2

Eisele, Sophia 7 Duzan, Ella 8

Dorn, Adelyn 7 Roenneburg, Ellie 4

1:14.34 DQ

A2-1 MOHO-WI1 1:25.88

McMahan, Perri 8 Austin, Natalie 8

Newman, Ava 8 Vesely, Alexa 8

51.84 1:25.88

A2-2 RTIDE2 1:28.98

Wegner, Karlie 8 Swallen, Ophelia 8

Stute, McKenzie 8 Hess, Leah 8

50.10 1:28.98

A2-3 SUNPR-WI3 1:30.75

Emerick, Elizabeth A 8 Zimmer, Coral V 8

Gunnink, Lila 8 Sydow, Emily 8

53.48 1:30.75

A2-4 XPLN4 1:32.65

Ehlke, Shelby 7 Anderson, Grace 8

Hanson, Sloane 7 Ensenberger, Izzy 8

1:12.08 1:32.65

A2-5 DELL-WI5 1:33.75

Webb, Sydney 8 Brown, Bella 7

Johnson, Isabelle 7 Griffin, Josie 7

A2-6 SPGR6 1:33.82

Hegland, Hannah 8 Fruit, Haylee 8

Willoughby, Lydia 8 Spurley, Mallory 8

56.11 1:33.82

A2-7 SPPS-TR7 1:38.69

Krueger, Alli 8 Flanagan, Ava 8

Ranzenberger, Addisyn 7 Hanko, Audrey 8

50.99 1:38.69

A2-8 MAZO10 2:01.11

Sutherland, Izzy 7 Frost, Nola 8

Passage, Brie 7 Sutherland, Lorelai 5

52.84 2:01.11

 
#2  Boys 8&U 100 Yard Medley Relay

Conference: 1:19.00 1993* Spring Green

J Reif, J Baryenbruch, M Nachreiner, B Stephens

  Team Relay Finals Time

C1- SUNPR-WI--- XDQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Non-simultaneous arms - fly

Stolte, Vaughn N 6 Kalberer, Benjamin M 6

Emerick, Jonathan 7 Schasker, Beckett V 6

1:17.45 DQ

B1- SUNPR-WI--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #2

Johnson, Corvin 8 Schulz, Andrew J 8

Rimrodt, Chase J 8 Wagner, Owen 8

B1- XPLN--- DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Scissors kick - breast

Dahmen, Xzavier 8 Vitense, Cahner 6

Knutowski, Eli 7 Allen, Duke 7

1:03.71 DQ

A2-1 SUNPR-WI1 1:20.49

Wolfram, Easton E 8 Reeder, Charlie J 7

Gunnink, Elijah 8 Zander, Coby C 8

43.67 1:20.49

A2-2 DELL-WI2 1:36.92

Simonson, Leilen 8 Platt, Marty 8

Galloway, RJ 8 Zapuchlak, Bo 8

A2-3 RTIDE3 1:39.79

Sutfin, Sean 6 Gneiser, Nathan 8

Stelling, George 8 Bedward, Aiden 7

53.34 1:39.79

A2-4 MOHO-WI4 1:43.07

McKillips, Dylan 8 Aeschlimann, Owen 8

Maguire, Zachary 8 Jakowski, Miles 6

54.57 1:43.07

A2-5 SPPS-TR5 1:43.80

Kaukl, Adam 7 Cooney, Drew 8

Rosario, Anthony 8 Krueger, Gavin 6

50.31 1:43.80

A2-6 MAZO6 2:12.42

Olson, Gavin 7 Lubchansky, Asher 8

Valenta, Connor 8 Larson, Sawyer 7

44.40 2:12.42

A2- XPLN--- DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Scissors kick - fly

Johnson, Jack 8 Van Buren, Caden 7

Peters, Tony 8 Goth, Nolan 8

 
#3  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

Conference: 2:21.24 2011* Mount Horeb Gators

S Danielsen, C Smith, G Bennin, M Conway

  Team Relay Finals Time

B1-1 SUNPR-WI5 x2:38.24

Van De Wiel, Mae 9 Darmstadter, Ellen 10

Snook, Abby N 9 Sullivan, Maeve 9

41.04 1:25.17 2:38.242:04.38

B1-2 XPLN8 x3:07.44

Eisele, Ellie 9 Wissink, Mia 9

Laszewski, Lainie 9 Heinz, Mackenzie 9

46.49 1:37.06 3:07.442:23.41

B1-3 RTIDE10 x3:12.16

Klaetsch, Nadine 9 Tiber, Annah 10

Angle, Tessa 9 Hanson, Regan 9

47.20 1:40.07 3:12.162:29.82

C1- SUNPR-WI--- X2:44.22

Unmacht, Grace E 10 Budde, Lydia Joy 9

Winter, Emily 10 Camp, Sydney M 10

41.02 1:28.15 2:44.222:07.42

C1- XPLN--- X3:26.10

Parish, Kylie 9 Haack, Amber 9

Lymburner, Sophia 10 Sutor, Olivia 10

55.92 1:53.35 3:26.102:48.05

B1- MOHO-WI--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #3

Barcheski, Isa 10 Johnston, McKenna 10

Mahoney, Gwen 10 Sallee, Carly 9

54.62 DQ3:02.29

B1- SPGR--- DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

Hatfield, Taya 9 Kannenberg, Meg 9

Webb, Alexis 9 Hackl, Sarah 9

53.66 DQ2:44.68

A2-1 SUNPR-WI1 2:22.73

Barnet, Tori 10 Reeder, Elizabeth R 10

Breyer, Lily 10 Rimrodt, Lily 10

36.33 1:16.33 2:22.731:52.26

A2-2 XPLN2 2:30.93

Mair, Lily 9 Van Buren, Annika 9

Phaneuf, Elaina 10 Utter, Abby 10

35.72 1:18.14 2:30.931:57.54

A2-3 SPPS-TR3 2:35.66

Coy, Carly 10 Hunter, Amelia 10

Talmage, Riley 10 Fester, Eleri 10

39.89 1:22.83 2:35.662:01.16

A2-4 SPGR4 2:37.41

Zaemisch, Brianna 10 Willoughby, Anabelle 10

Nachreiner, Megan 9 DuCharme, Bobbi 9

38.82 1:24.16 2:37.412:00.76

A2-5 DELL-WI6 2:44.02

Ewig, Madchen 9 Brown, Bianca 9

Lohr, Claire 8 McMahon, Mackenzie 9

40.39 1:30.73 2:44.022:09.36

A2-6 RTIDE7 2:51.74

Sersland, Bailey 9 Stuczynski, Clare 10

Kepple, Hallie 9 Vick, Abbey 10

41.41 1:29.39 2:51.742:11.67

A2-7 MOHO-WI9 3:11.94

Walton, Brianna 10 Almquist, Payton 10

Errthum, Hanna 10 Moore, Andie 9

59.08 3:11.942:36.36
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A2- MAZO--- DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

O'Connell, Ashlynn 10 Bollenbach, Violet 9

Mitchell, Paige 10 Mickelson, Emma 9

49.41 1:50.85 DQ2:37.12

 
#4  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

Conference: 2:24.81 2011* Cross Plains Stingrays

K Grelle, M Schlicht, F Peterson, M Gutzmer

  Team Relay Finals Time

B1-1 XPLN5 x2:51.49

Leslie, Jake 9 Sarbacker, Jaron 10

Richardson, Ian 10 Vitense, Cowan 9

47.52 1:36.18 2:51.492:14.59

B1-2 MOHO-WI7 x3:03.67

Olson, Charles 9 Jakowski, JJ 9

Schellpfeffer, Riley 9 Best, Angus 9

45.40 1:39.84 3:03.672:28.45

C1- MOHO-WI--- XDQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Kick breaststroke type - fly

Rothamer, George 10 Rothenberg, Jasper 9

Piscitelli, Sam 10 Patterson, Liam 9

50.93 1:46.05 DQ2:41.57

B1- SPGR--- DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Scissors kick - breast

Westley, Michael 9 Baumberger, Zach 10

Klein, Jacob 9 Nabors, Logan 9

2:01.92 DQ

C1- XPLN--- XDQ

No Show Penalty Event - Misc

Dorn, Noah 9 McCulley, Ian 10

Leslie, Josh 9 Strasser, Lucas 9

58.81 2:02.10 DQ2:49.29

A2-1 SUNPR-WI1 2:27.27

Gunnink, Jonah 10 Hudson, Caleb 10

Schluesche, Jonathan  Murrel 10Marshall, Jonah 9

34.99 1:20.31 2:27.271:52.43

A2-2 XPLN2 2:38.08

Anderson, Harry 10 Peterson, Kristian 9

Bohachek, Henry 9 Pape, Kyle 9

47.54 1:24.79 2:38.082:03.47

A2-3 MOHO-WI3 2:43.01

Sickler, Dane 9 Drapp, Landyn 9

Risley, Kyle 10 Austin, Nicholas 10

38.93 1:32.04 2:43.012:09.97

A2-4 RTIDE4 2:47.96

Gehin, Derek 10 Henry, Brady 10

Reuter, Ryan 9 Statz, Luke 10

42.47 1:28.90 2:47.962:15.41

A2-5 SPPS-TR6 2:59.92

Ruyle, Finn 9 Ranzenberger, Gage 9

Cooney, Owen 10 Frisch, Riley 9

49.47 1:39.80 2:59.922:13.20

A2-6 MAZO8 3:14.59

Larson, Marcus 9 Droessler, Brett 9

King, Sam 10 Frost, Coleman 10

59.04 3:14.592:32.42

A2- SPGR--- DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Did not finish on back - back

Spurley, Reid 10 Baryenbruch, Trevor 9

Kane, Ryan 9 Klein, Ryan 10

48.18 1:44.46 DQ2:13.40

 
#5  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

Conference: 2:04.39 2013* Cross Plains Stingrays

N McCue, M Licking, H Aegerter, M Bauerle

  Team Relay Finals Time

B1-1 MOHO-WI6 x2:23.47

Cowden, Lydia 12 McMahan, Ryleigh 12

Errthum, Kaylee 12 Soyring, Kylie 12

36.31 1:17.70 2:23.471:54.52

B1-2 SUNPR-WI7 x2:26.61

Winter, Haley 12 Galow, Emily 12

Swenson, Ainsley 12 Zander, Hannah 11

41.51 1:19.70 2:26.611:54.44

B1-3 XPLN9 x2:28.40

Bernd, Emily 12 Flad, Emma 11

Haack, Serena 11 Cowling, Katie 11

37.32 1:19.12 2:28.401:58.39

B1-4 RTIDE11 x2:37.45

Weyenberg, Alexis 11 Beal, Madelyn 12

Hilario, Olivia 12 Deering, Zoe 11

1:25.49 2:37.452:04.39

B1-5 SPPS-TR12 x2:40.64

Pape, Ashley 11 Orr, Gracie 12

Miller, Kassandra 11 Sotero-Garcia, Cami 11

39.70 1:23.03 2:40.642:02.87

C1- SUNPR-WI--- X2:30.21

Schulz, Molly 12 Van De Wiel, Nora 11

Olson, Emily Laurel 12 Buchheim, Molly 12

37.66 1:20.90 2:30.211:58.75

C1- MOHO-WI--- X2:35.03

Maguire, Molly 12 Kittleson, Petra 12

Nelson, Brookelynn 12 Malin, Ingrid 11

49.53 1:25.78 2:35.032:00.57

C1- XPLN--- X2:35.04

Ehlke, Halle 11 Gessler, Abby 11

LaBoda, Lane 12 Halanski, Ella 11

40.49 1:22.96 2:35.042:04.13

A2-1 MOHO-WI1 2:07.67

Nelson, Madeline 12 McMillan, Anna 12

Ackerman, Calina 12 Klabough, Tola 11

32.12 1:08.36 2:07.671:40.58

A2-2 RTIDE2 2:08.94

Letendre, Mattie 11 Gneiser, Natalie 11

Pelland, Naomi 12 Huebsch, Claire 12

33.32 1:08.61 2:08.941:39.79

A2-3 XPLN3 2:11.82

Peters, Kaitlyn 12 Schreier-Jacobson, Sadie 11

Phaneuf, Madeline 11 Wissink, Olivia 12

30.90 1:10.35 2:11.821:43.63

A2-4 SUNPR-WI4 2:20.21

Levenhagen, Brianna R 12 Mueller, Ella 12

Gunnink, Ella 12 Snook, Bella C 12

39.67 1:18.20 2:20.211:49.72

A2-5 SPPS-TR5 2:21.71

Setterlund, Maddy 12 Doerre, Trinity 11

Drager, Lauryn 12 Drabenstadt, Moriah 12

37.31 1:15.95 2:21.711:52.12

A2-6 DELL-WI8 2:28.09

Anchor, Hailey 11 Johnson, Audra 12

Platt, Olivia 11 Torkelson, Jadyn 11

41.76 1:19.96 2:28.091:55.11

A2-7 SPGR10 2:31.99

Giroux, Shantai 12 Kane, Emily 12

Schaller, Jayden 12 Liegel, Nicole 12

37.76 1:19.48 2:31.992:00.69

A2-8 MAZO13 2:42.78

Holmes, Teolyn 11 Bollenbach, Edie 11

King, Hana 12 Mitchell, Cate 12

46.32 1:32.64 2:42.782:07.04

 
#6  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

Conference: 2:05.93 2010* Sun Prairie Piranhas

C Brehmer, A Cashman, A FISH, J Constien

  Team Relay Finals Time

B1-1 SUNPR-WI6 x2:26.94

Schasker, Willem A 11 Nowakowski, Zak T 11

Johnsrud, Samuel J 12 Perko, Andrew G 12

41.10 1:22.44 2:26.941:54.74

B1-2 MOHO-WI7 x2:38.96

Mason, Jack 12 Risley, Ethan 12

Rozeboom, Nathan 11 Austin, Jack 12

40.53 1:19.88 2:38.962:02.41

B1-3 XPLN8 x2:54.64

Virnig, Mark 11 Dahmen, Quint 12

Neumann, Nathan 11 Ferguson, Cole 11

46.95 1:28.06 2:54.64

C1- SUNPR-WI--- X2:47.48

Stolte, Harper Nicholas 11 Marshall, Benjamin 11

Breyer, Cole  M 12 Lodahl, Avery 12

39.30 1:25.44 2:47.482:18.90

B1- RTIDE--- DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: No touch at turn - back

Riesterer, Nicholas 11 Hamm, Mitchell 12

Stelling, Luke 12 Warming, Nick 12

48.35 1:25.22 DQ

B1- MAZO--- DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

Shavlik, Max 11 Valenta, Mac 11

Trager, Mitchell 11 Larson, Jonas 11

1:15.16 2:58.50 DQ

A2-1 SUNPR-WI1 2:06.17

Budde, Isaac 12 Wiegand, Ben 12

Halbach, Nathan V 11 Faust, Cole 12

32.57 1:06.57 2:06.171:39.16
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A2-2 MOHO-WI2 2:08.99

Arneson, Conner 11 Bennin, Luke 11

Best, Oscar 11 Klabough, Owen 11

33.81 1:10.87 2:08.991:39.50

A2-3 RTIDE3 2:16.68

Statz, Max 12 Klingenmeyer, Ethan 12

Laux, Jacob 12 Scanlan, Oliver 11

37.35 1:14.41 2:16.681:44.13

A2-4 XPLN4 2:18.19

Pape, Jaden 11 Duzan, Eli 12

Hinz, Nick 12 Peterson, Erik 11

36.00 1:15.50 2:18.191:46.97

A2-5 SPPS-TR5 2:25.51

Guentherman, Zachary 11 Godwin, Ryan 11

Beattie, Sam 12 Stecker, Adam 12

39.82 1:22.52 2:25.511:58.20

A2- MAZO--- DQ

Not enough swimmers

Adler, Derek 11 Shavlik, Jackson 12

Orth, Alex 12 Haugen, Jack 12

45.52 1:29.34 DQ2:18.76

 
#7  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

Conference: 1:56.98 2010* Cross Plains Stingrays

S Andryk, K Licking, A Aegerter, H Wells

  Team Relay Finals Time

B1-1 MOHO-WI4 2:10.23

Seidl, Cleo 13 Dyjach, Lindsay 13

McMahan, Ireland 14 Yevzlin, Alana 13

33.50 1:09.16 2:10.231:40.68

B1-2 SUNPR-WI5 x2:10.32

Crosby, Kaitey 14 Walton, Kendra 13

Moericke, Bree 13 Darmstadter, Claire 14

33.58 1:12.31 2:10.321:42.50

B1-3 XPLN8 x2:15.71

Roberson, Rachel 14 Kruchten, Shae-Lynn 13

Gattenby, Tayla 14 Jensen, Lauren 14

36.02 1:13.22 2:15.711:47.40

B1-4 RTIDE9 x2:21.26

Reuter, Megan 13 Kothbauer, Jenna 14

Hess, Kyra 13 Herrera, Jeny 14

33.56 1:13.31 2:21.261:46.60

B1-5 MAZO11 x2:38.93

Elworthy, Madelynne 14 Olsen, Evelyn 13

Barsness, Emma 14 Beuthin, Kiley 11

39.59 1:19.40 2:38.932:03.65

C1- MOHO-WI--- X2:24.41

Kuse, Kate 13 Lindley, Eliza 14

Dobson, Olivia 13 Wasacz, Katelyn 13

37.31 1:15.56 2:24.411:53.13

C1- SUNPR-WI--- X2:28.09

Neuman, Kaitlynn 13 Langkilde, Melissa 14

Jerez-Makely, Karime 13 Zander, Sydney 13

38.88 1:24.43 2:28.091:57.71

C1- XPLN--- X2:29.08

Niesen, Valerie 13 Hinz, Emma 14

Jones, Cecelia 13 Stoecker, Kayla 11

38.13 1:17.81 2:29.082:02.73

A2-1 SUNPR-WI1 1:56.60*

Carey, Cassidy 13 Hudson, Ana 13

Anderson, Emily 13 Marshall, Hannah 13

28.81 1:01.81 1:56.601:31.13

A2-2 RTIDE2 2:04.09

Schick, Caroline 14 Hennessy, Ellie 13

Dubray, Isabella 14 Frank, Eva 13

32.21 1:06.48 2:04.091:36.05

A2-3 XPLN3 2:05.76

McCue, Nicole 14 LaBoda, Grace 14

Coughlin, Cameron 14 Jenkins, Erin 14

29.09 1:04.62 2:05.761:37.19

A2-4 SPPS-TR6 2:10.98

Williams, Grace 13 Brickl, Giulia 13

McCumber, Abbey 13 Miller, Kaitlyn 14

34.17 1:09.29 2:10.981:44.09

A2-5 MAZO7 2:12.99

Presny, Brooke 13 Loy, Kara 14

Adler, Ashlee 13 Green, Sydney 14

33.01 1:11.73 2:12.991:45.35

A2-6 DELL-WI10 2:26.36

Schultz, Rakelle 14 Platt, Addi 13

Johnson, Addison 13 Jisa, Tess 14

2:26.362:02.31

A2- MOHO-WI--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #4

Drapp, Rachael 14 Smith, Caroline 14

Bennin, Grace 14 Mason, Madelyn 13

29.78 1:00.41 DQ1:25.76

A2- SPGR--- DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

Langrehr, Kristina 11 Johnson, Anna 11

Hamburg, Avery 11 Rosenberg, Frankie 11

47.22 1:41.59 DQ2:30.98

 
#8  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

Conference: 1:51.53 2012* Baraboo Riptide

S Shuman, N Larson, S Cormican, C Kohlman

  Team Relay Finals Time

B1-1 XPLN8 x2:07.45

Roenneburg, Owen 13 Gessler, Sam 14

Larsen, Sam 13 Gutzmer, Mathew 13

31.12 1:07.02 2:07.451:38.81

B1-2 MOHO-WI10 x2:17.80

Piscitelli, Gabe 13 Santoirre, Ian 13

Rothamer, Owen 13 Smith, Simeon 13

36.12 1:16.89 2:17.801:50.13

B1-3 SUNPR-WI11 x2:18.32

Buchheim, Andrew 14 Plagge, Chris 13

Keating, Mickey 13 Wagner, Charlie 14

35.08 1:15.01 2:18.321:49.85

A2-1 XPLN1 1:53.93

Grelle, Kevin 14 Sullivan, Jay 13

Trepczyk, Jacob 14 Van Buren, Parker 13

30.43 1:01.24 1:53.931:28.71

A2-2 SUNPR-WI2 1:54.26

Ippolito, Ben 14 Brehmer, Jacob 14

Roggenbauer, Cade 14 Schluesche, Isaac 13

30.63 1:00.67 1:54.261:27.78

A2-3 MOHO-WI3 1:56.11

McMillan, Kaleb 14 Kittleson, Torbin 14

Rozeboom, Shane 14 Dyjach, Connor 13

30.71 1:04.28 1:56.111:29.37

A2-4 RTIDE4 2:02.31

Kohlman, Josef 13 Swallen, Jasper 14

Hackbarth, Joshua 14 Beal, Ben 13

34.24 1:06.21 2:02.311:34.17

A2-5 SPGR5 2:03.49

Kannenberg, Jack 14 Knutson, Taylor 14

Fortney, Ben 14 Mack, Casey 14

33.90 1:08.85 2:03.491:35.82

A2-6 SPPS-TR6 2:06.03

Sachtjen, Desmon 14 Vande Hey, Casey 13

Guentherman, Jacob 14 Bauman, Erik 13

25.41 1:11.82 2:06.031:36.40

A2-7 MAZO7 2:06.36

Andrews, Soren 13 Flogel, Karsten 14

Hughes, Carson 14 Haugen, Luke 14

34.08 1:09.36 2:06.361:37.57

A2-8 DELL-WI9 2:09.84

Alston, Kayleb 14 Platt, Maverick 14

Coughlin, Kevin 14 Marsich, Reid 14

32.55 1:07.56 2:09.841:40.46

 
#9  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Medley Relay

Conference: 1:51.06 2012* Cross Plains Stingrays

K Licking, A Aegerter, S Tallard-Sklare, B Arnold

  Team Relay Finals Time

B1-1 SUNPR-WI7 x2:01.92

Nettum, Josephine 16 Lelivelt, Nora 16

Vemuri, Lakshmi 16 Keating, Mallory 15

31.90 1:04.75 2:01.921:34.56

B1-2 SPGR8 x2:09.10

Wahl-Johnson, Amayssia 15 Knutson, Riley 17

Nabors, McKenzie 16 Knutson, Jordan 15

35.53 1:08.54 2:09.101:40.85

B1-3 MOHO-WI9 x2:13.11

Droster, Heidi 15 Smith, Lauren 16

Eggers, Kalista 15 Guy, Sarah 18

34.28 1:13.40 2:13.111:44.39

B1-4 XPLN10 x2:16.13

Joyce, Haley 18 Eder, Morgan 16

Neumann, Emma 15 Larsen, Claire 15

34.97 1:13.27 2:16.131:44.85

B1-5 RTIDE12 x2:17.19

Zick, Chloe 16 Krug, Alison 16

Trimmer, Riley 17 School, Rylee 18

32.42 1:07.99 2:17.191:47.28
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C1- SUNPR-WI--- X2:19.58

Ruhland, Megan 15 Shepard, Cassie  Lee 16

Nettum, Clarise 16 Vedvik, Sophia 15

35.99 1:15.01 2:19.581:48.39

C1- SPGR--- X2:22.96

Mack, Morgan 16 Clary, Shannon 17

Clary, Meghan 15 Fortney, Rachel 16

36.25 1:18.09 2:22.961:51.83

C1- MOHO-WI--- X2:28.20

Parent, Maci 16 Parent, Tabbi 17

Santoirre, Evelyn 16 Wenman, Emma 16

40.05 1:22.62 2:28.201:56.82

A2-1 MOHO-WI1 1:53.03

Steinl, Lindsey 16 Drapp, Natalee 16

Rozeboom, Shelby 18 Seidl, Maizie 16

29.79 1:03.06 1:53.031:28.60

A2-2 XPLN2 1:54.30

Peterson, Tryn 16 Douglas, Emily 18

Sullivan, Amy 18 Kalvin, Lauren 17

28.07 1:00.78 1:54.301:28.81

A2-3 SUNPR-WI3 1:54.68

Unmacht, Emily 16 Challoner, Sydney 16

Beyler, Nicole 17 Huonker, Kynzie 16

28.23 1:00.91 1:54.681:28.64

A2-4 SPGR4 1:57.61

DuCharme, Holly 17 Ring, Jamie 18

Nachreiner, Emily 17 Westley, Paige 17

29.58 1:01.80 1:57.611:31.96

A2-5 RTIDE5 1:59.43

Lemke, Jackalynn 16 Swallen, Annika 17

Munneke, Melissa 15 Deering, Grace 16

31.70 1:05.19 1:59.431:33.83

A2-6 SPPS-TR6 2:00.21

Rall, Sydney 15 Mack, Hannah 18

Schoepp, Molly 16 Ertmer, Sarah 16

30.01 1:04.97 2:00.211:33.59

A2-7 DELL-WI11 2:16.78

Christensen, Gabby 16 Nate, Claire 15

Antonakis, Haley 16 Platt, Megan 16

34.09 1:15.19 2:16.781:46.93

A2-8 MAZO13 2:23.93

Elworthy, Sophia 16 Wolf, Julia 18

Leece, Anna 17 Olsen, Annette 15

37.77 1:17.55 2:23.931:52.12

 
#10  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Medley Relay

Conference: 1:42.89 2002* Cross Plains

J. Bell, D. Dettman, M. Cushman, K. Dettman

  Team Relay Finals Time

B1-1 XPLN6 x1:51.31

Virnig, John 16 McGovern, Tom 16

Gutzmer, Seth 17 Hollfelder, Max 15

28.28 58.75 1:51.311:27.58

B1-2 SUNPR-WI7 x2:02.18

Montgomery, Alex 17 Montgomery, Matthew 17

Paulson, Andy 15 Zander, Sam 15

31.16 1:06.93 2:02.181:35.16

B1-3 RTIDE8 2:07.01

Rabata, Grant 18 School, Rowan 16

Barahona-Maldonado, Ramon 17Frank, Sebastian 15

31.02 1:04.65 2:07.011:40.33

C1- XPLN--- X2:00.31

Handowski, Evan 16 Calderon, Jens 17

Hollfelder, Jake 17 Utter, Tim 15

31.85 1:02.76 2:00.311:32.63

A2-1 XPLN1 1:41.35*

Grelle, Erick 16 Lengfeld, Ethan 17

Pettit, Derek 18 Bielski, Harrison 16

A2-2 SPPS-TR2 1:42.64*

Frey, Ayden 15 Doerre, Owen 16

Frosch, Bryan 18 Fandrich, Dalton 17

A2-3 MOHO-WI3 1:46.45

Angaran, Bryce 17 McMillan, Will 17

Conway, Jimmy 18 Hagelin, Luke 15

7.27 1:46.45

A2-4 SPGR4 1:46.81

Thering, Shannon 18 Baryenbruch, Adam 17

Faherty, Nolan 16 Thomas, Kyle 15

A2-5 SUNPR-WI5 1:49.47

Yeung, Alex 17 Popke, Tyler 15

Thiry, Joshua 17 Skindzelewski, Josh K 17

5.18 1:49.47

A2-6 MAZO9 2:11.85

Trager, Matthew 14 Hughes, Hunter 17

Heathcote, Gibson 13 Ripp, Ethan 16

13.59 2:11.85

A2- RTIDE--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #4

Cormican, Brian 18 Larson, Noah 16

Cormican, Sean 17 Hainz, Paul 16

6.16 DQ

 
#11  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Free

Conference: 14.95 2002* Alexa Barsness

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MOHO-WI  82-1 Austin, Natalie1 16.59

XPLN  82-2 Ensenberger, Izzy2 16.93

SUNPR-WI  82-3 Hessling, Hattie3 17.22

SPGR  82-4 Willoughby, Lydia4 18.00

RTIDE  82-5 Hess, Leah5 18.44

RTIDE  82-6 Wegner, Karlie6 19.21

SUNPR-WI  82-7 Sydow, Emily7 19.71

DELL-WI  72-8 Griffin, Josie8 20.15

B - Final

SPGR  81-1 Spurley, Mallory9 19.01

MOHO-WI  81-2 Vesely, Alexa10 19.43

DELL-WI  71-3 Brown, Bella11 19.82

XPLN  71-4 Ehlke, Shelby12 19.87

SPPS-TR  81-5 Flanagan, Ava13 20.19

XPLN  71-6 Dorn, Adelyn14 20.72

RTIDE  81-7 Terry, Grace15 21.08

SPPS-TR  81-8 Krueger, Alli16 24.19

 
#12  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Free

Conference: 14.89 2009* Carson Hughes

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DELL-WI  82-1 Galloway, RJ1 15.50

SUNPR-WI  82-2 Gunnink, Elijah2 16.22

XPLN  82-3 Peters, Tony3 16.84

MOHO-WI  82-4 Aeschlimann, Owen4 17.27

SUNPR-WI  82-5 Zander, Coby C5 17.30

SUNPR-WI  82-6 Rimrodt, Chase J6 17.40

XPLN  82-7 Goth, Nolan7 17.78

DELL-WI  82-8 Platt, Marty8 17.96

B - Final

XPLN  81-1 Johnson, Jack9 18.52

RTIDE  81-2 Gneiser, Nathan10 19.33

MAZO  71-3 Sutherland, Finn11 19.75

SPGR  71-4 Sapertein, Eli12 20.15

SPPS-TR  81-5 Rosario, Anthony13 20.46

SPGR  71-6 Klein, Lucas14 21.39

SPPS-TR  71-7 Kaukl, Adam15 22.84

DELL-WI  81-8 Simonson, Leilen16 24.25

 
#13  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Free

Conference: 28.66 2012* Cassidy Carey

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI 102-1 Rimrodt, Lily1 30.12

XPLN 102-2 Knutowski, Sydney2 30.17

SUNPR-WI 102-3 Breyer, Lily3 31.30

SPGR 102-4 Zaemisch, Brianna4 31.74

XPLN 102-5 Needham, Ella5 32.76

MOHO-WI  92-6 Bennin, Emmeline6 32.84

XPLN 102-7 Utter, Abby7 32.98

MOHO-WI  92-8 Droster, Karlei8 34.64

B - Final

SPPS-TR 101-1 Fester, Eleri9 36.02

RTIDE 101-2 School, Ayla10 36.26

SPGR  91-3 DuCharme, Bobbi11 37.02

SPPS-TR 101-4 Vande Hey, Emily12 37.13

SPPS-TR 101-5 Haselwander, Marissa13 37.46

RTIDE  91-6 Kepple, Hallie14 37.69

DELL-WI  91-7 Brown, Bianca15 37.94

DELL-WI  91-8 McMahon, Mackenzie16 40.15

 
#14  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Free

Conference: 28.75 2011* Desmon Sachtjen

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SPPS-TR 102-1 Cooney, Owen1 30.42

XPLN  92-2 Peterson, Kristian2 31.58

RTIDE 102-3 Statz, Luke3 31.78

MOHO-WI  92-4 Sickler, Dane4 31.98
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Results - FINALS
A - Final ...   (#14  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Free)

SUNPR-WI 102-5 Hudson, Caleb5 32.48

MOHO-WI 102-6 Austin, Nicholas6 32.97

XPLN  92-7 Pape, Kyle7 35.31

SUNPR-WI  92-8 Marshall, Jonah8 35.54

B - Final

XPLN 101-1 Anderson, Harry9 34.81

MOHO-WI  91-2 Olson, Charles10 36.94

SPPS-TR  91-3 Ranzenberger, Gage11 38.11

RTIDE  91-4 Letendre, George12 38.28

SPGR 101-5 Klein, Ryan13 38.66

RTIDE 101-6 Gehin, Derek14 39.83

SPPS-TR  91-7 Frisch, Riley15 41.83

SUNPR-WI  91-8 Hudson, Jonas16 42.06

 
#15  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

Conference: 26.51 2011* Maizie Seidl

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

XPLN 122-1 Peters, Kaitlyn1 26.59

MOHO-WI 112-2 Klabough, Tola2 27.24

SUNPR-WI 122-3 Crosby, Brooke3 27.83

XPLN 122-4 Wissink, Olivia*4 28.27

XPLN 122-4 Acker, Brianna*4 28.27

DELL-WI 122-6 Johnson, Audra6 28.72

SPPS-TR 122-7 Drabenstadt, Moriah7 29.43

SUNPR-WI 122-8 Mueller, Ella8 30.35

B - Final

RTIDE 121-1 Huebsch, Claire9 29.93

SPGR 121-2 Liegel, Nicole10 30.05

MOHO-WI 121-3 Soyring, Kylie11 30.08

SUNPR-WI 121-4 Plomedahl, Claire Hannah12 31.06

SPGR 121-5 Giroux, Shantai13 31.29

MOHO-WI 121-6 McMillan, Anna14 31.47

SPPS-TR 111-7 Doerre, Trinity15 32.50

RTIDE 111-8 Vittengl, Maria16 32.79

 
#16  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

Conference: 24.73 2013* Desmon Sachtjen

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MOHO-WI 112-1 Best, Oscar1 26.94

XPLN 122-2 Hinz, Nick2 27.38

SPPS-TR 122-3 Stecker, Adam3 27.41

SUNPR-WI 122-4 Faust, Cole4 27.50

XPLN 112-5 Peterson, Kaden5 27.60

RTIDE 122-6 Klingenmeyer, Ethan6 27.80

SUNPR-WI 122-7 Werwie, James7 29.46

MOHO-WI 112-8 Klabough, Owen8 29.98

B - Final

MAZO 111-1 Loy, Matthew9 29.51

MAZO 111-2 Leece, Evan10 29.95

SPPS-TR 121-3 Beattie, Sam11 30.28

SUNPR-WI 111-4 Sullivan, Campbell12 30.32

MOHO-WI 121-5 Droster, Neil13 30.99

XPLN 111-6 Van Buren, Blake14 31.39

RTIDE 121-7 Statz, Max15 31.64

MAZO 121-8 Shavlik, Jackson16 33.43

 
#17  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free

Conference: 24.53 2011* Shelby Rozeboom

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

XPLN 132-1 Licking, Makenna1 24.70

SUNPR-WI 132-2 Marshall, Hannah2 26.13

MOHO-WI 132-3 Barta, Martha3 27.09

XPLN 132-4 Phaneuf, Ashlyn4 27.20

SPPS-TR 142-5 Miller, Kaitlyn5 27.25

SUNPR-WI 132-6 Moericke, Bree6 27.56

MOHO-WI 132-7 Mason, Madelyn7 27.65

SUNPR-WI 142-8 Darmstadter, Claire8 27.85

B - Final

DELL-WI 141-1 Schultz, Rakelle9 27.28

MOHO-WI 131-2 Seidl, Cleo10 27.76

MAZO 131-3 Presny, Brooke11 27.99

SPGR 141-4 Nabors, Morgan12 28.55

XPLN 141-5 Jenkins, Erin13 28.68

RTIDE 131-6 Reuter, Brittany14 28.81

RTIDE 131-7 Frank, Eva15 28.90

MAZO 141-8 Green, Sydney16 29.02

 
#18  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free

Conference: 22.17 2013* Noah Larson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MOHO-WI 142-1 Rozeboom, Shane1 24.09

SPPS-TR 142-2 Guentherman, Jacob2 24.14

SUNPR-WI 142-3 Roggenbauer, Cade3 24.30

SPGR 142-4 Fortney, Ben4 24.40

XPLN 132-5 Van Buren, Parker5 26.00

XPLN 142-6 Grelle, Kevin6 26.41

XPLN 132-7 Roenneburg, Owen7 26.92

MOHO-WI 132-8 Dyjach, Connor8 27.82

B - Final

SPGR 141-1 Kannenberg, Jack9 27.17

DELL-WI 141-2 Platt, Maverick10 27.91

MOHO-WI 141-3 Albrecht, Eric11 28.83

RTIDE 131-4 Beal, Ben12 28.97

DELL-WI 141-5 Marsich, Reid13 29.19

SUNPR-WI 131-6 Keating, Mickey*14 29.48

SUNPR-WI 141-6 Buchheim, Andrew*14 29.48

SPPS-TR 131-8 Bauman, Erik16 30.55

 
#19  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Free

Conference: 23.90 2015* Shelby Rozeboom

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MOHO-WI 182-1 Rozeboom, Shelby1 23.79*

XPLN 172-2 Roll, Samantha2 24.65

MOHO-WI 162-3 Seidl, Maizie3 24.73

SPGR 172-4 DuCharme, Holly4 25.38

RTIDE 162-5 Deering, Grace*5 25.90

XPLN 162-5 Peterson, Tryn*5 25.90

XPLN 172-7 Kalvin, Lauren7 26.14

RTIDE 172-8 Swallen, Annika8 26.30

B - Final

SUNPR-WI 171-1 Welsch, Greta9 26.51

SPGR 181-2 DuCharme, Molly10 26.53

RTIDE 161-3 Lemke, Jackalynn11 26.72

SUNPR-WI 161-4 Lelivelt, Nora12 26.86

SPPS-TR 161-5 Schoepp, Molly13 26.99

SUNPR-WI 161-6 Huonker, Kynzie14 27.36

MOHO-WI 151-7 Hagelin, Caroline15 27.50

SPPS-TR 161-8 Ertmer, Sarah16 27.97

 
#20  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Free

Conference: 21.78 2009* Tyler Evans

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

RTIDE 162-1 Larson, Noah1 21.70*

SUNPR-WI 172-2 Hetue, Luke I2 22.02

XPLN 162-3 Bielski, Harrison3 22.27

SPPS-TR 182-4 Frosch, Bryan4 22.73

XPLN 182-5 Reddemann, Joshua5 22.95

SUNPR-WI 172-6 Brehmer, Collin6 22.96

SUNPR-WI 172-7 Thiry, Joshua7 23.22

SPGR 182-8 Thering, Shannon8 23.48

B - Final

XPLN 181-1 Pettit, Derek9 23.46

DELL-WI 181-2 Lutter, Jack10 23.71

SPPS-TR 171-3 Fandrich, Dalton11 23.91

MOHO-WI 151-4 Hagelin, Luke12 23.98

SPGR 151-5 Thomas, Kyle13 24.71

RTIDE 171-6 Cormican, Sean14 24.90

SPGR 151-7 Nachreiner, Brett15 24.98

MOHO-WI 171-8 McMillan, Will16 25.18

 
#21  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Back

Conference: 17.84 2000* Abby Diehl

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MOHO-WI  82-1 Newman, Ava1 20.46

SUNPR-WI  82-2 Emerick, Elizabeth A2 21.74

MOHO-WI  82-3 McMahan, Perri3 22.26

SUNPR-WI  82-4 Hessling, Hattie4 22.53

SUNPR-WI  82-5 Hawk, Makenzie5 22.58

XPLN  82-6 Halanski, Ava6 23.32

XPLN  72-7 Hanson, Sloane7 24.40

DELL-WI  72-8 Griffin, Josie8 26.76

B - Final

XPLN  81-1 Ensenberger, Izzy9 22.96

SPPS-TR  81-2 Hanko, Audrey10 23.76

SPGR  81-3 Hegland, Hannah11 24.29

DELL-WI  81-4 Webb, Sydney12 24.58

SPGR  81-5 Baumberger, Elizabeth13 24.75

SPPS-TR  81-6 Krueger, Alli14 26.15

MOHO-WI  71-7 Walton, Brittany15 26.57
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Results - FINALS
B - Final ...   (#21  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Back)

SPPS-TR  71-8 Ranzenberger, Addisyn16 26.75

 
#22  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Back

Conference: 16.95 2011* Aidan Lohr

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI  82-1 Wolfram, Easton E1 17.77

XPLN  72-2 Van Buren, Caden2 19.50

SUNPR-WI  82-3 Gunnink, Elijah3 20.40

SUNPR-WI  82-4 Zander, Coby C4 21.15

XPLN  82-5 Johnson, Jack5 22.01

MAZO  82-6 Adler, Reed6 22.20

SPPS-TR  82-7 Cooney, Drew7 22.33

XPLN  72-8 Mair, Liam8 22.94

B - Final

MOHO-WI  81-1 McKillips, Dylan9 24.19

MAZO  71-2 Sutherland, Finn10 24.57

SPPS-TR  81-3 Kitelinger, Payton11 24.90

MOHO-WI  71-4 Jakowski, Fischer12 26.78

SPPS-TR  71-5 Kaukl, Adam13 26.96

MAZO  71-6 Olson, Gavin14 28.73

SPGR  71-7 Sapertein, Eli15 29.90

RTIDE  61-8 Sutfin, Sean16 33.08

 
#23  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Back

Conference: 33.77 1999* Sara Kaminski

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

XPLN  92-1 Mair, Lily1 35.60

SUNPR-WI 102-2 Barnet, Tori2 36.00

SPPS-TR 102-3 Coy, Carly3 38.29

SPGR 102-4 Zaemisch, Brianna4 38.49

XPLN 102-5 Needham, Ella5 39.06

SUNPR-WI 102-6 Unmacht, Grace E6 39.95

DELL-WI  92-7 Ewig, Madchen7 40.22

SUNPR-WI  92-8 Van De Wiel, Mae8 41.69

B - Final

RTIDE  91-1 Sersland, Bailey9 40.90

XPLN  91-2 Laszewski, Lainie10 42.29

DELL-WI  91-3 McMahon, Mackenzie11 46.68

RTIDE 101-4 Stuczynski, Clare12 46.76

MOHO-WI  91-5 Moore, Andie13 48.71

RTIDE  91-6 Klaetsch, Nadine14 48.94

SPPS-TR 101-7 Larson, Charlie or Char15 50.56

SPPS-TR  91- Thompson, Liv/Livie/Olivi--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

 
#24  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Back

Conference: 32.69 2011* Desmon Sachtjen

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI 102-1 Schluesche, Jonathan  Murrel1 34.06

SUNPR-WI 102-2 Gunnink, Jonah2 34.31

MOHO-WI 102-3 Risley, Kyle3 37.61

XPLN  92-4 Bohachek, Henry4 40.12

XPLN 102-5 Anderson, Harry5 41.04

RTIDE  92-6 Reuter, Ryan6 42.23

XPLN 102-7 Richardson, Ian7 42.30

SUNPR-WI 102-8 Schulz, Trevor8 42.44

B - Final

RTIDE 101-1 Gehin, Derek9 43.77

MOHO-WI  91-2 Olson, Charles10 44.30

MOHO-WI  91-3 Drapp, Landyn11 44.87

SPPS-TR  91-4 Ranzenberger, Gage12 45.40

SPPS-TR  91-5 Ruyle, Finn13 47.87

SPGR 101-6 Spurley, Reid14 49.22

RTIDE  91-7 Scanlan, Finley15 50.66

SPPS-TR  91-8 Frisch, Riley16 52.10

 
#25  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

Conference: 30.15 2013* Cassidy Carey

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

XPLN 122-1 Peters, Kaitlyn1 30.43

MOHO-WI 122-2 Nelson, Madeline2 31.81

XPLN 122-3 Abozeid, Lauryn3 32.32

SUNPR-WI 122-4 Crosby, Brooke4 32.76

MOHO-WI 112-5 Klabough, Tola5 33.22

RTIDE 112-6 Letendre, Mattie6 33.51

RTIDE 112-7 Gneiser, Natalie7 33.66

MOHO-WI 122-8 Cowden, Lydia8 35.49

B - Final

SUNPR-WI 121-1 Schulz, Molly9 36.23

XPLN 121-2 Bernd, Emily10 36.25

DELL-WI 111-3 Torkelson, Jadyn11 36.50

SPPS-TR 121-4 Setterlund, Maddy12 37.14

DELL-WI 111-5 Platt, Olivia13 37.70

SUNPR-WI 121-6 Winter, Haley14 38.44

SPPS-TR 111-7 Pape, Ashley15 39.07

SPPS-TR 111-8 Miller, Kassandra16 39.19

 
#26  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

Conference: 27.02 2013* Desmon Sachtjen

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI 122-1 Budde, Isaac1 32.36

MOHO-WI 112-2 Bennin, Luke2 32.96

MOHO-WI 112-3 Arneson, Conner3 33.29

SPGR 122-4 Nachreiner, Tyler4 34.74

XPLN 112-5 Pape, Jaden5 35.00

SUNPR-WI 112-6 Halbach, Nathan V6 35.08

XPLN 112-7 Peterson, Kaden7 35.81

XPLN 112-8 Peterson, Erik8 36.66

B - Final

MOHO-WI 111-1 Klabough, Owen9 35.92

RTIDE 121-2 Statz, Max10 36.84

SPPS-TR 111-3 Godwin, Ryan11 36.88

RTIDE 111-4 Scanlan, Oliver12 38.00

SPPS-TR 121-5 Larson, Luke13 39.13

SUNPR-WI 111-6 Schasker, Willem A14 40.70

RTIDE 121-7 Hamm, Mitchell15 43.92

SPPS-TR 111-8 Fandrich, Brayton16 45.42

 
#27  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Back

Conference: 28.13 2011* Shelby Rozeboom

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI 132-1 Carey, Cassidy1 28.60

XPLN 142-2 McCue, Nicole2 28.93

MOHO-WI 142-3 Drapp, Rachael3 29.82

DELL-WI 142-4 Schultz, Rakelle4 31.04

MOHO-WI 132-5 Barta, Martha5 31.34

SUNPR-WI 132-6 Anderson, Emily6 32.30

RTIDE 142-7 Schick, Caroline7 32.43

RTIDE 132-8 Reuter, Brittany8 32.91

B - Final

SUNPR-WI 131-1 Marshall, Hannah9 32.40

MAZO 131-2 Presny, Brooke10 33.00

SPGR 141-3 Gilbertson, Rebecca11 33.39

SPPS-TR 131-4 Williams, Grace12 33.66

RTIDE 131-5 Reuter, Megan13 33.99

MOHO-WI 141-6 McMahan, Ireland14 34.02

XPLN 141-7 Roberson, Rachel15 35.05

MAZO 131-8 Adler, Ashlee16 36.84

 
#28  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Back

Conference: 25.67 2015* Desmon Sachtjen

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SPPS-TR 142-1 Sachtjen, Desmon1 24.91*

MAZO 142-2 Hughes, Carson2 29.17

SUNPR-WI 142-3 Ippolito, Ben3 29.81

XPLN 142-4 Grelle, Kevin4 29.86

MOHO-WI 142-5 McMillan, Kaleb5 30.56

XPLN 132-6 Larsen, Sam6 30.60

DELL-WI 142-7 Alston, Kayleb7 31.46

XPLN 132-8 Roenneburg, Owen8 31.96

B - Final

SUNPR-WI 131-1 Schluesche, Isaac9 32.51

RTIDE 131-2 Kohlman, Josef10 32.97

MAZO 131-3 Andrews, Soren11 33.74

SPGR 141-4 Kannenberg, Jack12 34.27

MOHO-WI 141-5 Kittleson, Torbin13 35.20

SUNPR-WI 141-6 Buchheim, Andrew14 35.88

DELL-WI 141-7 Nate, Daniel15 35.95

SPGR 141-8 Mack, Casey16 37.22

 
#29  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Back

Conference: 27.25 2013* Katie Coughlin

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MOHO-WI 182-1 Rozeboom, Shelby1 27.24*

SUNPR-WI 162-2 Unmacht, Emily2 28.06

XPLN 162-3 Peterson, Tryn3 28.22

SPPS-TR 152-4 Rall, Sydney4 29.13

SPGR 172-5 DuCharme, Holly5 29.61
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2015 Conference Finals

Results - FINALS
A - Final ...   (#29  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Back)

MOHO-WI 162-6 Steinl, Lindsey6 30.08

SUNPR-WI 172-7 Finger, Mimi7 30.34

XPLN 172-8 Kalvin, Lauren8 30.54

B - Final

SUNPR-WI 171-1 Welsch, Greta9 30.34

RTIDE 161-2 Zick, Chloe10 31.89

RTIDE 161-3 Lemke, Jackalynn11 32.62

SPPS-TR 171-4 Schoepp, Kami12 33.47

SPGR 181-5 DuCharme, Molly13 33.52

MOHO-WI 151-6 Hagelin, Caroline14 33.61

MAZO 171-7 Leece, Anna15 34.37

DELL-WI 151-8 Nate, Claire16 35.00

 
#30  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Back

Conference: 25.02 2005* Corey Conohan

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MOHO-WI 172-1 Angaran, Bryce1 25.58

SPPS-TR 152-2 Frey, Ayden2 25.76

XPLN 162-3 Aegerter, Jacob3 25.80

SUNPR-WI 182-4 Meixner, Caleb4 25.87

DELL-WI 182-5 Lutter, Jack5 26.88

RTIDE 182-6 Cormican, Brian6 27.30

XPLN 162-7 Grelle, Erick7 27.62

MOHO-WI 172-8 McMillan, Will8 27.99

B - Final

SPGR 181-1 Thering, Shannon9 27.26

XPLN 161-2 Virnig, John10 28.32

SPPS-TR 151-3 Drager, Reese11 29.20

SUNPR-WI 171-4 Yeung, Alex12 29.60

RTIDE 181-5 Rabata, Grant13 30.85

SUNPR-WI 171-6 Montgomery, Alex*14 31.25

SPPS-TR 151-6 Fandrich, Payton*14 31.25

SPGR 151-8 Nachreiner, Brett16 32.16

 
#31  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

Conference: 1:09.23 2011* Hannah Aegerter

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI 102-1 Rimrodt, Lily1 1:19.28

36.60 1:19.28

XPLN 102-2 Knutowski, Sydney2 1:20.99

37.30 1:20.99

SPPS-TR 102-3 Talmage, Riley3 1:21.85

39.72 1:21.85

SUNPR-WI 102-4 Reeder, Elizabeth R4 1:22.57

41.27 1:22.57

SUNPR-WI  92-5 Snook, Abby N5 1:24.48

39.28 1:24.48

XPLN  92-6 Mair, Lily6 1:25.00

39.68 1:25.00

SPGR  92-7 Nachreiner, Megan7 1:25.70

39.23 1:25.70

DELL-WI  92-8 Ewig, Madchen8 1:27.39

40.47 1:27.39

B - Final

XPLN 101-1 Ensenberger, Abby9 1:26.95

40.89 1:26.95

RTIDE  91-2 Sersland, Bailey10 1:29.97

41.21 1:29.97

SPGR  91-3 DuCharme, Bobbi11 1:32.62

42.64 1:32.62

DELL-WI 101-4 Ketelhut, Tessa12 1:33.44

41.12 1:33.44

DELL-WI  91-5 Platt, Macy13 1:38.79

47.17 1:38.79

RTIDE 101-6 Stuczynski, Clare14 1:39.98

46.32 1:39.98

MOHO-WI 101-7 Walton, Brianna15 1:41.25

50.57 1:41.25

MOHO-WI 101- Maguire, Megan--- DQ

Strokes out of sequence - IM

49.12 DQ

 
#32  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

Conference: 1:13.72 2009* Jacob Aegerter

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI 102-1 Gunnink, Jonah1 1:16.21

34.87 1:16.21

MAZO 102-2 King, Sam2 1:16.39

35.99 1:16.39

SPPS-TR 102-3 Cooney, Owen3 1:20.15

36.87 1:20.15

MOHO-WI 102-4 Risley, Kyle4 1:23.44

36.92 1:23.44

XPLN  92-5 Bohachek, Henry5 1:27.45

42.33 1:27.45

XPLN 102-6 Kalsbeek, Justin6 1:30.38

42.92 1:30.38

XPLN  92-7 Pape, Kyle7 1:32.50

41.81 1:32.50

RTIDE 102-8 Henry, Brady8 1:33.97

43.25 1:33.97

B - Final

SUNPR-WI 101-1 Schulz, Trevor9 1:32.63

41.28 1:32.63

RTIDE  91-2 Reuter, Ryan10 1:34.45

MOHO-WI  91-3 Schellpfeffer, Riley11 1:35.34

45.58 1:35.34

MOHO-WI  91-4 Best, Angus12 1:40.38

46.37 1:40.38

SUNPR-WI  91-5 Schasker, Gustave J13 1:43.56

51.91 1:43.56

SPGR  91-6 Baryenbruch, Trevor14 2:04.75

1:07.97 2:04.75

SPGR  91-7 Kane, Ryan15 2:39.75

1:13.38 2:39.75

 
#33  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Conference: 1:05.19 2013* Hannah Aegerter

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI 122-1 Schulz, Janelle1 1:06.98

31.69 1:06.98

RTIDE 122-2 Pelland, Naomi2 1:09.66

31.81 1:09.66

MOHO-WI 122-3 Nelson, Madeline3 1:11.44

32.57 1:11.44

SUNPR-WI 122-4 Crosby, Brooke4 1:13.08

34.69 1:13.08

MOHO-WI 122-5 Ackerman, Calina5 1:13.23

34.37 1:13.23

XPLN 122-6 Acker, Brianna6 1:13.58

34.30 1:13.58

RTIDE 112-7 Letendre, Mattie7 1:15.46

33.55 1:15.46

DELL-WI 122-8 Johnson, Audra8 1:17.84

35.34 1:17.84

B - Final

XPLN 121-1 Abozeid, Lauryn9 1:15.09

34.83 1:15.09

SPPS-TR 121-2 Drabenstadt, Moriah10 1:19.00

36.99 1:19.00

SPPS-TR 121-3 Drager, Lauryn11 1:19.72

36.55 1:19.72

XPLN 111-4 Phaneuf, Madeline12 1:19.90

37.52 1:19.90

MAZO 121-5 King, Hana13 1:20.10

35.78 1:20.10

SUNPR-WI 121-6 Snook, Bella C14 1:20.14

36.46 1:20.14

SPPS-TR 121-7 Setterlund, Maddy15 1:22.00

36.16 1:22.00

MOHO-WI 121-8 Nelson, Brookelynn16 1:24.27

38.47 1:24.27

 
#34  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Conference: 1:03.17 2011* Noah Larson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI 122-1 Wiegand, Ben1 1:06.19

30.71 1:06.19

MOHO-WI 112-2 Bennin, Luke2 1:10.08

32.06 1:10.08

RTIDE 122-3 Laux, Jacob3 1:10.21

32.15 1:10.21

SUNPR-WI 122-4 Werwie, James4 1:11.75

32.56 1:11.75

SPGR 122-5 Nachreiner, Tyler5 1:12.70

32.78 1:12.70

SPPS-TR 122-6 Stecker, Adam6 1:13.16

33.61 1:13.16

XPLN 122-7 Bohachek, Ian7 1:14.23

34.31 1:14.23
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2015 Conference Finals

Results - FINALS
A - Final ...   (#34  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM)

SUNPR-WI 112-8 Halbach, Nathan V8 1:14.67

33.94 1:14.67

B - Final

MOHO-WI 111-1 Arneson, Conner9 1:17.34

35.30 1:17.34

MOHO-WI 121-2 Lofts, Christopher10 1:17.95

36.25 1:17.95

SPPS-TR 111-3 Godwin, Ryan11 1:21.97

37.82 1:21.97

XPLN 111-4 Van Buren, Blake12 1:22.91

38.70 1:22.91

XPLN 111-5 Peterson, Erik13 1:23.40

37.70 1:23.40

MAZO 121-6 Andrews, Karsten14 1:24.28

39.34 1:24.28

SPGR 121-7 Wahl-Johnson, Aydenn15 1:29.80

41.42 1:29.80

SPPS-TR 111-8 Guentherman, Zachary16 1:30.59

40.13 1:30.59

 
#35  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM

Conference: 1:00.16 2015* Grace Bennin

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MOHO-WI 142-1 Bennin, Grace1 57.85*

26.20 57.85

XPLN 142-2 Aegerter, Hannah2 1:00.87

27.51 1:00.87

MOHO-WI 142-3 Smith, Caroline3 1:02.68

29.80 1:02.68

SUNPR-WI 132-4 Carey, Cassidy4 1:04.52

29.14 1:04.52

MOHO-WI 142-5 Drapp, Rachael5 1:06.24

31.23 1:06.24

RTIDE 142-6 Dubray, Isabella6 1:07.04

30.46 1:07.04

SPPS-TR 142-7 Miller, Kaitlyn7 1:10.41

30.88 1:10.41

SUNPR-WI 132- Hudson, Ana--- DQ

Did not finish on back - back

32.34 DQ

B - Final

XPLN 131-1 Phaneuf, Ashlyn9 1:11.83

33.27 1:11.83

RTIDE 131-2 Hennessy, Ellie10 1:12.36

34.10 1:12.36

SUNPR-WI 141-3 Crosby, Kaitey11 1:12.58

33.82 1:12.58

XPLN 141-4 Roberson, Rachel12 1:13.51

34.23 1:13.51

SPGR 141-5 Gilbertson, Rebecca13 1:15.45

33.99 1:15.45

RTIDE 131-6 Reuter, Brittany14 1:15.54

33.33 1:15.54

MAZO 141-7 Green, Sydney15 1:16.75

34.82 1:16.75

SPPS-TR 131-8 McCumber, Abbey16 1:21.22

36.83 1:21.22

 
#36  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM

Conference: 57.22 2015* Desmon Sachtjen

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SPPS-TR 142-1 Sachtjen, Desmon1 56.18*

25.04 56.18

SUNPR-WI 142-2 Brehmer, Jacob2 59.61

28.38 59.61

MOHO-WI 142-3 Rozeboom, Shane3 59.93

27.15 59.93

XPLN 132-4 Sullivan, Jay4 1:03.84

30.11 1:03.84

XPLN 142-5 Trepczyk, Jacob5 1:04.61

28.79 1:04.61

MOHO-WI 142-6 McMillan, Kaleb6 1:05.89

29.95 1:05.89

XPLN 132-7 Peterson, Forrest7 1:05.98

29.64 1:05.98

RTIDE 142-8 Swallen, Jasper8 1:06.59

30.65 1:06.59

B - Final

SUNPR-WI 141-1 Ippolito, Ben9 1:08.42

30.45 1:08.42

DELL-WI 141-2 Alston, Kayleb10 1:08.86

31.66 1:08.86

RTIDE 131-3 Kohlman, Josef11 1:10.61

33.16 1:10.61

MOHO-WI 141-4 Kittleson, Torbin12 1:10.79

33.03 1:10.79

DELL-WI 141-5 Platt, Maverick13 1:11.63

32.43 1:11.63

SUNPR-WI 131-6 Schluesche, Isaac14 1:14.95

34.18 1:14.95

SPGR 141-7 Knutson, Taylor15 1:15.05

34.35 1:15.05

SPGR 141-8 Mack, Casey16 1:16.30

34.79 1:16.30

 
#37  Girls 15-18 100 Yard IM

Conference: 59.85 2013* Ashley Aegerter

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MOHO-WI 162-1 Seidl, Maizie1 1:00.96

28.46 1:00.96

XPLN 172-2 Roll, Samantha2 1:02.09

27.62 1:02.09

SUNPR-WI 162-3 Unmacht, Emily3 1:02.62

28.14 1:02.62

MOHO-WI 162-4 Steinl, Lindsey4 1:04.25

29.77 1:04.25

MOHO-WI 162-5 Drapp, Natalee5 1:04.45

30.41 1:04.45

SUNPR-WI 162-6 Challoner, Sydney6 1:05.59

31.10 1:05.59

SPGR 172-7 Knutson, Riley7 1:06.67

31.65 1:06.67

SPGR 182-8 Ring, Jamie8 1:06.73

31.06 1:06.73

B - Final

SPPS-TR 151-1 Rall, Sydney9 1:06.12

29.97 1:06.12

XPLN 181-2 Douglas, Emily10 1:07.28

31.63 1:07.28

SUNPR-WI 171-3 Finger, Mimi11 1:07.58

31.43 1:07.58

XPLN 151-4 Flad, Ashley12 1:09.73

32.02 1:09.73

SPPS-TR 161-5 Schoepp, Molly13 1:10.24

32.16 1:10.24

RTIDE 151-6 Munneke, Melissa14 1:10.48

31.06 1:10.48

RTIDE 161-7 Krug, Alison15 1:11.32

33.49 1:11.32

RTIDE 161-8 Zick, Chloe16 1:14.10

32.06 1:14.10

 
#38  Boys 15-18 100 Yard IM

Conference: 54.94 2004* Nathan Keeling

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

XPLN 162-1 Aegerter, Jacob1 55.42

25.21 55.42

SPPS-TR 182-2 Frosch, Bryan2 56.29

26.37 56.29

SUNPR-WI 182-3 Meixner, Caleb3 57.18

26.28 57.18

MOHO-WI 172-4 Angaran, Bryce4 57.36

25.78 57.36

SPPS-TR 152-5 Frey, Ayden5 57.79

26.18 57.79

XPLN 182-6 Reddemann, Joshua6 57.82

27.55 57.82

MOHO-WI 182-7 Conway, Jimmy7 1:00.04

26.49 1:00.04

RTIDE 182-8 Cormican, Brian8 1:00.30

27.39 1:00.30

B - Final

SUNPR-WI 171-1 Brehmer, Collin9 59.11

26.67 59.11

SPGR 171-2 Baryenbruch, Adam10 1:00.46

29.12 1:00.46

XPLN 161-3 Grelle, Erick11 1:01.07

27.50 1:01.07

MOHO-WI 151-4 Hagelin, Luke12 1:01.31

28.68 1:01.31

SPPS-TR 161-5 Doerre, Owen13 1:03.11

31.32 1:03.11
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2015 Conference Finals

Results - FINALS
B - Final ...   (#38  Boys 15-18 100 Yard IM)

RTIDE 161-6 School, Rowan14 1:07.21

31.77 1:07.21

RTIDE 161-7 Hainz, Paul15 1:08.24

30.51 1:08.24

MAZO 171-8 Hughes, Hunter16 1:08.61

30.30 1:08.61

 
#39  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Conference: 20.02 1995* Marlie Keeling

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DELL-WI  82-1 Lohr, Claire1 20.26

MOHO-WI  82-2 Austin, Natalie2 21.93

RTIDE  82-3 Swallen, Ophelia3 22.50

MAZO  82-4 Frost, Nola4 23.37

SPPS-TR  82-5 Flanagan, Ava5 23.72

XPLN  82-6 Ensenberger, Izzy6 23.78

MOHO-WI  82-7 McMahan, Piper7 24.12

XPLN  82-8 Anderson, Grace8 24.37

B - Final

RTIDE  81-1 Hess, Leah9 26.62

SPGR  81-2 Baumberger, Elizabeth10 27.08

MOHO-WI  81-3 Lindley, Clara11 27.45

SUNPR-WI  81-4 Zimmer, Coral V12 27.87

SPGR  81-5 Fruit, Haylee13 28.04

XPLN  81-6 Duzan, Ella14 28.67

MAZO  71-7 Sutherland, Izzy15 30.90

DELL-WI  71-8 Gussel, Madilynn16 31.15

 
#40  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Conference: 18.78 2013* Sam King

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

XPLN  72-1 Van Buren, Caden1 21.43

SPPS-TR  82-2 Cooney, Drew2 22.52

RTIDE  82-3 Gneiser, Nathan3 22.79

SUNPR-WI  72-4 Reeder, Charlie J4 23.07

DELL-WI  82-5 Platt, Marty5 23.39

MOHO-WI  82-6 Maguire, Zachary6 23.56

MOHO-WI  82-7 Aeschlimann, Owen7 25.62

SPGR  72-8 Nachreiner, Sumner8 26.77

B - Final

XPLN  71-1 Mair, Liam9 26.09

SUNPR-WI  81-2 Johnson, Corvin10 27.45

SUNPR-WI  81-3 Schulz, Andrew J11 28.40

MAZO  71-4 Olson, Gavin12 36.78

XPLN  61- Vitense, Cahner--- DQ

False start

 
#41  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Conference: 36.53 2012* Makenna Licking

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI 102-1 Reeder, Elizabeth R1 40.48

XPLN  92-2 Van Buren, Annika2 42.26

SUNPR-WI 102-3 Darmstadter, Ellen3 42.38

SPPS-TR 102-4 Hunter, Amelia4 42.40

XPLN 102-5 Ensenberger, Abby5 42.53

DELL-WI  92-6 Brown, Bianca6 43.73

XPLN 102-7 Phaneuf, Elaina7 45.17

SPGR 102-8 Willoughby, Anabelle8 45.21

B - Final

SUNPR-WI  91-1 Budde, Lydia Joy9 45.19

MOHO-WI 101-2 Maguire, Megan10 47.70

MOHO-WI  91-3 Droster, Karlei11 47.92

SPPS-TR 101-4 Haselwander, Marissa12 49.02

DELL-WI 101-5 Ketelhut, Tessa13 49.65

SPGR 101-6 Roske, Isabelle14 50.59

RTIDE 101-7 Stuczynski, Clare15 51.09

DELL-WI  91-8 Platt, Macy16 51.66

 
#42  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Conference: 38.81 2011* Maxwell Schlicht

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MAZO 102-1 King, Sam1 38.70*

XPLN  92-2 Peterson, Kristian2 43.23

SUNPR-WI 102-3 Hudson, Caleb3 45.99

RTIDE 102-4 Henry, Brady4 46.17

XPLN 102-5 Sarbacker, Jaron5 46.93

XPLN 102-6 Kalsbeek, Justin6 47.04

SPPS-TR  92-7 Ranzenberger, Gage7 47.19

SUNPR-WI  92-8 Schasker, Gustave J8 48.81

B - Final

MOHO-WI  91-1 Schellpfeffer, Riley9 49.21

MOHO-WI  91-2 Drapp, Landyn10 50.53

MAZO 101-3 Frost, Coleman11 51.91

MOHO-WI  91-4 Jakowski, JJ12 52.95

SUNPR-WI  91-5 Hudson, Jonas13 1:12.53

SPGR  91-6 Kane, Ryan14 1:24.05

SPPS-TR 101- Kaukl, Austin--- DQ

Scissors kick

MAZO  91- Droessler, Brett--- DQ

False start

 
#43  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Conference: 33.41 2013* Caroline Smith

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI 122-1 Schulz, Janelle1 34.97

SUNPR-WI 122-2 Gunnink, Ella2 35.21

MOHO-WI 122-3 McMillan, Anna3 35.24

RTIDE 122-4 Pelland, Naomi4 35.52

RTIDE 112-5 Gneiser, Natalie5 36.10

MOHO-WI 122-6 Ackerman, Calina6 36.94

SPPS-TR 112-7 Doerre, Trinity7 37.59

DELL-WI 122-8 Johnson, Audra8 38.44

B - Final

RTIDE 111-1 Vittengl, Maria9 37.77

MOHO-WI 111-2 Drapp, Audrey10 38.24

SPPS-TR 121-3 Drabenstadt, Moriah11 38.42

XPLN 111-4 Schreier-Jacobson, Sadie12 41.11

SPGR 121-5 Kane, Emily13 41.24

MAZO 121-6 King, Hana14 41.85

SPPS-TR 121-7 Drager, Lauryn15 42.00

XPLN 111-8 Flad, Emma16 42.21

 
#44  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Conference: 32.16 2011* Noah Larson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI 122-1 Wiegand, Ben1 33.48

RTIDE 122-2 Laux, Jacob2 34.44

SUNPR-WI 122-3 Faust, Cole3 36.91

MOHO-WI 112-4 Best, Oscar4 37.13

XPLN 122-5 Bohachek, Ian5 37.81

XPLN 112-6 Van Buren, Blake6 38.58

MOHO-WI 122-7 Risley, Ethan7 39.07

MOHO-WI 122-8 Droster, Neil8 41.05

B - Final

XPLN 121-1 Duzan, Eli9 40.34

SUNPR-WI 111-2 Nowakowski, Zak T10 40.92

MAZO 121-3 Andrews, Karsten11 42.17

RTIDE 121-4 Hamm, Mitchell12 43.33

SPPS-TR 121-5 Larson, Luke13 43.62

SPPS-TR 111-6 Godwin, Ryan14 44.37

SPGR 121-7 Wahl-Johnson, Aydenn15 46.71

MAZO 121-8 Shavlik, Jackson16 46.84

 
#45  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breast

Conference: 30.95 2015* Grace Bennin

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MOHO-WI 142-1 Bennin, Grace1 29.58*

MOHO-WI 142-2 Smith, Caroline2 31.60

XPLN 132-3 Licking, Makenna3 32.09

SUNPR-WI 132-4 Hudson, Ana4 32.96

RTIDE 132-5 Hennessy, Ellie5 34.60

SPPS-TR 132-6 Brickl, Giulia6 34.86

XPLN 142-7 Jensen, Lauren7 35.76

SUNPR-WI 142-8 Darmstadter, Claire8 36.05

B - Final

XPLN 141-1 LaBoda, Grace9 35.24

MOHO-WI 131-2 Dyjach, Lindsay10 36.12

MAZO 141-3 Loy, Kara11 38.42

SUNPR-WI 131-4 Walton, Kendra12 39.24

MAZO 141-5 Green, Sydney13 40.05

MAZO 131-6 Olsen, Evelyn14 41.12

RTIDE 141-7 Kothbauer, Jenna15 41.14

RTIDE 131-8 Reuter, Megan16 41.44

 
#46  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Breast

Conference: 29.52 2012* Andy Cashman

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI 142-1 Brehmer, Jacob1 29.80
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2015 Conference Finals

Results - FINALS
A - Final ...   (#46  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Breast)

XPLN 132-2 Sullivan, Jay2 30.87

RTIDE 142-3 Swallen, Jasper3 32.36

MOHO-WI 142-4 McMillan, Kaleb4 32.96

SPPS-TR 142-5 Guentherman, Jacob5 33.24

XPLN 142-6 Grelle, Kevin6 33.39

SPGR 142-7 Knutson, Taylor7 34.21

MOHO-WI 142-8 Kittleson, Torbin8 35.06

B - Final

DELL-WI 141-1 Platt, Maverick9 35.41

MAZO 141-2 Flogel, Karsten10 35.62

XPLN 141-3 Gessler, Sam11 36.13

MOHO-WI 141-4 Albrecht, Eric12 38.11

SUNPR-WI 141-5 Perko, Johnathan13 39.24

SPGR 131-6 Robson, Cayden14 39.66

SUNPR-WI 131-7 Plagge, Chris15 40.14

DELL-WI 141-8 Coughlin, Kevin16 41.45

 
#47  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Breast

Conference: 31.15 1999* Lauren Breunig

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI 162-1 Lelivelt, Nora1 31.95

SPGR 182-2 Ring, Jamie2 32.56

SUNPR-WI 162-3 Challoner, Sydney3 32.70

XPLN 182-4 Sullivan, Amy4 33.03

SPGR 172-5 Knutson, Riley5 33.35

XPLN 182-6 Douglas, Emily6 33.54

RTIDE 172-7 Swallen, Annika7 33.63

MOHO-WI 162-8 Drapp, Natalee8 33.91

B - Final

SPPS-TR 151-1 Rall, Sydney9 35.15

SUNPR-WI 161-2 Nettum, Clarise10 35.56

RTIDE 161-3 Krug, Alison11 35.98

SPPS-TR 181-4 Mack, Hannah12 36.00

SPGR 151-5 Knutson, Jordan13 36.64

XPLN 161-6 Eder, Morgan14 39.21

MOHO-WI 161-7 Smith, Lauren15 39.40

MOHO-WI 151-8 Eggers, Kalista16 39.77

 
#48  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Breast

Conference: 27.60 2015* Luke I Hetue

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI 172-1 Hetue, Luke I1 26.84*

SPGR 172-2 Baryenbruch, Adam2 28.86

SPPS-TR 182-3 Frosch, Bryan3 28.91

SPPS-TR 162-4 Doerre, Owen4 29.24

XPLN 172-5 Lengfeld, Ethan5 29.34

XPLN 162-6 McGovern, Tom6 29.96

XPLN 172-7 Calderon, Jens7 30.25

SUNPR-WI 152-8 Popke, Tyler8 30.59

B - Final

MOHO-WI 181-1 Conway, Jimmy9 32.40

MOHO-WI 171-2 McMillan, Will10 32.65

SUNPR-WI 151-3 Paulson, Andy11 32.86

RTIDE 161-4 School, Rowan12 34.30

SPPS-TR 151-5 Perry, Logan13 34.61

SPGR 161-6 Orcutt, Michael14 35.92

RTIDE 151-7 Frank, Sebastian15 36.26

MOHO-WI 171-8 Albrecht, Ty16 39.47

 
#49  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Free

Conference: 30.84 2010* Makenna Licking

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI  82-1 Gunnink, Lila1 34.60

MOHO-WI  82-2 Newman, Ava2 35.20

DELL-WI  82-3 Lohr, Claire3 37.42

MOHO-WI  82-4 Austin, Natalie4 37.97

RTIDE  82-5 Stute, McKenzie5 38.19

SUNPR-WI  82-6 Hessling, Hattie6 40.28

SPGR  82-7 Willoughby, Lydia7 40.93

XPLN  82-8 Halanski, Ava8 42.12

B - Final

MOHO-WI  81-1 McMahan, Perri10 J43.88

XPLN  71-2 Hanson, Sloane9 J44.23

SPGR  81-3 Spurley, Mallory11 44.74

SPGR  81-4 Fruit, Haylee12 45.24

MAZO  81-5 Frost, Nola13 45.51

SUNPR-WI  81-6 Sydow, Emily14 45.58

DELL-WI  71-7 Johnson, Isabelle15 46.27

DELL-WI  71-8 Griffin, Josie16 47.07

 
#50  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Free

Conference: 32.17 2011* Aidan Lohr

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI  82-1 Wolfram, Easton E1 33.08

DELL-WI  82-2 Galloway, RJ2 35.28

MOHO-WI  82-3 Maguire, Zachary3 35.98

XPLN  72-4 Van Buren, Caden4 36.48

XPLN  82-5 Peters, Tony5 39.20

MOHO-WI  82-6 Aeschlimann, Owen6 39.72

RTIDE  82-7 Stelling, George7 40.31

SUNPR-WI  82-8 Rimrodt, Chase J8 40.80

B - Final

XPLN  81-1 Goth, Nolan9 41.32

DELL-WI  81-2 Platt, Marty10 42.83

SUNPR-WI  71-3 Reeder, Charlie J11 43.26

SPPS-TR  81-4 Rosario, Anthony12 44.58

MAZO  71-5 Sutherland, Finn13 47.10

SPPS-TR  81-6 Cooney, Drew14 48.40

SPGR  71-7 Nachreiner, Sumner15 51.12

MAZO  81- Adler, Reed--- DQ

False start

 
#51  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Free

Conference: 1:00.77 2011* Hannah Aegerter

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI 102-1 Rimrodt, Lily1 1:07.94

32.15 1:07.94

SUNPR-WI 102-2 Barnet, Tori2 1:10.27

33.84 1:10.27

SUNPR-WI 102-3 Breyer, Lily3 1:11.01

33.82 1:11.01

XPLN 102-4 Needham, Ella4 1:13.61

35.68 1:13.61

XPLN 102-5 Ensenberger, Abby5 1:13.74

35.74 1:13.74

XPLN  92-6 Mair, Lily6 1:14.55

36.07 1:14.55

SPPS-TR 102-7 Coy, Carly7 1:14.84

35.99 1:14.84

MOHO-WI  92-8 Bennin, Emmeline8 1:14.89

35.76 1:14.89

B - Final

DELL-WI  91-1 Ewig, Madchen9 1:16.15

37.22 1:16.15

SPGR 101-2 Willoughby, Anabelle10 1:16.56

37.25 1:16.56

RTIDE 101-3 School, Ayla11 1:23.85

40.88 1:23.85

SPPS-TR 101-4 Vande Hey, Emily12 1:24.38

40.28 1:24.38

MOHO-WI  91-5 Droster, Karlei13 1:25.40

39.13 1:25.40

MOHO-WI 101-6 Errthum, Hanna14 1:25.88

40.02 1:25.88

DELL-WI  91-7 McMahon, Mackenzie15 1:29.68

42.87 1:29.68

MAZO 101-8 Mitchell, Paige16 1:32.61

 
#52  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Free

Conference: 1:05.85 2015* Jonah Gunnink

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI 102-1 Gunnink, Jonah1 1:05.47*

32.00 1:05.47

SUNPR-WI 102-2 Schluesche, Jonathan  Murrel2 1:07.32

31.77 1:07.32

XPLN  92-3 Peterson, Kristian3 1:12.84

35.09 1:12.84

RTIDE 102-4 Statz, Luke4 1:13.92

35.47 1:13.92

MOHO-WI  92-5 Sickler, Dane5 1:14.46

35.08 1:14.46

SUNPR-WI  92-6 Marshall, Jonah6 1:16.82

37.86 1:16.82

MOHO-WI 102-7 Austin, Nicholas7 1:18.01

36.83 1:18.01
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2015 Conference Finals

Results - FINALS
A - Final ...   (#52  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Free)

XPLN 102-8 Anderson, Harry8 1:18.23

37.30 1:18.23

B - Final

XPLN  91-1 Pape, Kyle9 1:18.98

37.31 1:18.98

MOHO-WI  91-2 Drapp, Landyn10 1:26.02

40.30 1:26.02

SPPS-TR  91-3 Ruyle, Finn11 1:28.75

42.18 1:28.75

RTIDE  91-4 Letendre, George12 1:31.79

43.66 1:31.79

SPGR 101-5 Spurley, Reid13 1:32.07

44.11 1:32.07

SPPS-TR 101-6 Kaukl, Austin14 1:32.62

44.12 1:32.62

RTIDE  91-7 Scanlan, Finley15 1:33.48

41.89 1:33.48

SPGR 101-8 Klein, Ryan16 1:36.54

43.43 1:36.54

 
#53  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

Conference: 56.49 2013* Hannah Aegerter

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

XPLN 122-1 Peters, Kaitlyn1 57.15

27.57 57.15

SUNPR-WI 122-2 Schulz, Janelle2 1:00.07

28.90 1:00.07

MOHO-WI 112-3 Klabough, Tola3 1:00.46

28.62 1:00.46

SUNPR-WI 122-4 Gunnink, Ella4 1:02.58

29.68 1:02.58

XPLN 122-5 Wissink, Olivia5 1:03.72

30.58 1:03.72

XPLN 122-6 Abozeid, Lauryn6 1:05.94

30.95 1:05.94

MOHO-WI 122-7 Soyring, Kylie7 1:06.11

31.63 1:06.11

SUNPR-WI 122-8 Mueller, Ella8 1:07.38

32.46 1:07.38

B - Final

SPPS-TR 111-1 Pape, Ashley9 1:09.44

33.74 1:09.44

SPGR 121-2 Liegel, Nicole10 1:09.72

32.39 1:09.72

MOHO-WI 111-3 Drapp, Audrey11 1:10.37

33.54 1:10.37

SPPS-TR 121-4 Orr, Gracie12 1:11.31

33.99 1:11.31

RTIDE 121-5 Huebsch, Claire13 1:13.43

34.37 1:13.43

RTIDE 111-6 Vittengl, Maria14 1:13.77

34.55 1:13.77

SPPS-TR 111-7 Doerre, Trinity15 1:14.29

35.64 1:14.29

RTIDE 121-8 Hilario, Olivia16 1:16.74

35.69 1:16.74

 
#54  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

Conference: 54.48 2013* Desmon Sachtjen

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI 122-1 Wiegand, Ben1 57.97

27.66 57.97

XPLN 122-2 Hinz, Nick2 1:01.35

28.62 1:01.35

SPPS-TR 122-3 Stecker, Adam3 1:01.42

29.45 1:01.42

SUNPR-WI 122-4 Budde, Isaac4 1:01.66

29.24 1:01.66

RTIDE 122-5 Klingenmeyer, Ethan5 1:03.06

29.33 1:03.06

MOHO-WI 112-6 Bennin, Luke6 1:03.48

30.08 1:03.48

XPLN 122-7 Bohachek, Ian7 1:03.52

30.69 1:03.52

XPLN 112-8 Peterson, Kaden8 1:04.91

29.69 1:04.91

B - Final

MOHO-WI 111-1 Klabough, Owen9 1:05.60

30.98 1:05.60

SPPS-TR 121-2 Beattie, Sam10 1:06.24

31.73 1:06.24

MOHO-WI 121-3 Lofts, Christopher11 1:06.59

31.81 1:06.59

SUNPR-WI 111-4 Sullivan, Campbell12 1:07.73

31.95 1:07.73

MAZO 111-5 Loy, Matthew13 1:08.44

32.90 1:08.44

MAZO 111-6 Leece, Evan14 1:09.50

32.89 1:09.50

MAZO 121-7 Andrews, Karsten15 1:12.46

34.20 1:12.46

SPGR 111-8 Kannenberg, Luke16 1:15.21

35.42 1:15.21

 
#55  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free

Conference: 1:58.17 2015* Hannah Aegerter

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

XPLN 142-1 Aegerter, Hannah1 1:55.77*

26.72 56.00 1:55.771:25.91

SUNPR-WI 132-2 Marshall, Hannah2 2:04.95

29.02 1:00.76 2:04.951:33.54

XPLN 142-3 McCue, Nicole3 2:05.00

29.31 1:01.17 2:05.001:33.66

MOHO-WI 142-4 Drapp, Rachael4 2:05.75

28.99 1:01.58 2:05.751:34.44

SUNPR-WI 132-5 Hudson, Ana5 2:10.49

30.19 1:02.96 2:10.491:36.66

RTIDE 142-6 Dubray, Isabella6 2:13.50

29.55 1:03.42 2:13.501:38.60

SPPS-TR 142-7 Miller, Kaitlyn7 2:14.25

29.53 1:03.67 2:14.251:39.00

SUNPR-WI 142-8 Crosby, Kaitey8 2:16.67

30.20 1:04.85 2:16.671:40.63

B - Final

MAZO 131-1 Presny, Brooke9 2:12.46

30.01 1:03.79 2:12.461:38.67

MOHO-WI 131-2 Mason, Madelyn10 2:15.35

30.60 1:05.57 2:15.351:41.82

XPLN 131-3 Phaneuf, Ashlyn11 2:15.37

30.18 1:04.49 2:15.371:41.70

RTIDE 141-4 Schick, Caroline12 2:20.54

31.39 1:07.73 2:20.541:45.23

MOHO-WI 131-5 Barta, Martha13 2:20.71

30.15 1:05.18 2:20.711:43.24

MAZO 141-6 Loy, Kara14 2:22.64

32.62 1:09.10 2:22.641:46.66

SPGR 141-7 Nabors, Morgan15 2:25.40

32.59 1:08.91 2:25.401:47.75

SPPS-TR 131-8 Williams, Grace16 2:25.60

32.48 1:09.76 2:25.601:48.57

 
#56  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free

Conference: 1:50.19 2013* Noah Larson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI 142-1 Brehmer, Jacob1 1:53.28

25.86 54.29 1:53.281:23.83

SPPS-TR 142-2 Guentherman, Jacob2 1:58.33

27.10 56.02 1:58.331:26.98

RTIDE 142-3 Hackbarth, Joshua3 1:59.53

26.47 56.30 1:59.531:27.65

SUNPR-WI 142-4 Roggenbauer, Cade4 2:02.13

27.71 59.41 2:02.131:32.43

XPLN 142-5 Trepczyk, Jacob5 2:03.25

27.43 58.72 2:03.251:31.22

XPLN 132-6 Peterson, Forrest6 2:04.00

28.17 59.41 2:04.001:31.95

DELL-WI 142-7 Alston, Kayleb7 2:10.45

28.29 1:00.10 2:10.451:35.33

SUNPR-WI 142-8 Ippolito, Ben8 2:11.52

29.08 1:02.44 2:11.521:37.28

B - Final

XPLN 131-1 Larsen, Sam9 2:16.66

1:03.22 2:16.661:40.86

MAZO 131-2 Andrews, Soren10 2:22.61

32.80 1:09.09 2:22.611:46.12

MAZO 141-3 Haugen, Luke11 2:26.66

32.07 1:08.70 2:26.662:26.62

MAZO 141-4 Trager, Matthew12 2:29.05

34.10 1:11.17 2:29.051:50.66

MOHO-WI 131-5 Smith, Simeon*13 2:29.72

33.90 1:12.72 2:29.721:51.96
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2015 Conference Finals

Results - FINALS
B - Final ...   (#56  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free)

MOHO-WI 131-5 Dyjach, Connor*13 2:29.72

34.33 1:13.77 2:29.721:54.39

SPPS-TR 131-7 Bauman, Erik15 2:30.13

33.74 1:12.20 2:30.131:51.65

MOHO-WI 131-8 Ollendick, Noah16 2:31.24

32.41 1:10.97 2:31.241:52.87

 
#57  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Free

Conference: 1:52.75 2012* Amanda Walker

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MOHO-WI 162-1 Seidl, Maizie1 1:56.17

27.94 56.60 1:56.171:26.73

XPLN 172-2 Roll, Samantha2 1:56.54

26.91 55.80 1:56.541:25.79

SUNPR-WI 162-3 Unmacht, Emily3 2:01.10

28.70 59.41 2:01.101:30.67

MOHO-WI 162-4 Steinl, Lindsey4 2:02.79

28.32 59.40 2:02.791:31.17

XPLN 182-5 Sullivan, Amy5 2:06.45

29.26 1:00.67 2:06.451:33.21

SPGR 172-6 Westley, Paige6 2:06.78

27.81 59.15 2:06.781:32.51

SUNPR-WI 172-7 Finger, Mimi7 2:08.13

29.57 1:01.61 2:08.131:34.65

MOHO-WI 152-8 Hagelin, Caroline8 2:12.25

30.03 1:03.21 2:12.251:37.46

B - Final

SPPS-TR 161-1 Ertmer, Sarah9 2:06.08

28.46 1:00.05 2:06.081:32.98

XPLN 151-2 Flad, Ashley10 2:09.91

30.03 1:02.48 2:09.911:36.45

SUNPR-WI 171-3 Welsch, Greta11 2:10.83

29.06 1:01.57 2:10.831:35.54

RTIDE 161-4 Zick, Chloe12 2:19.64

31.04 1:06.08 2:19.641:42.99

SPGR 161-5 Nabors, McKenzie13 2:21.46

30.87 1:05.66 2:21.461:43.04

DELL-WI 161-6 Christensen, Gabby14 2:23.68

33.06 1:09.84 2:23.681:48.48

SPGR 161-7 Mack, Morgan15 2:30.64

33.23 1:10.48 2:30.641:50.26

MAZO 161-8 Elworthy, Sophia16 2:31.27

32.95 1:10.32 2:31.271:50.72

 
#58  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Free

Conference: 1:43.35 2007* Luke Lengfeld

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI 182-1 Meixner, Caleb1 1:48.92

26.01 53.14 1:48.921:20.86

XPLN 182-2 Reddemann, Joshua2 1:51.07

25.94 53.59 1:51.071:22.09

MOHO-WI 172-3 Angaran, Bryce3 1:53.29

25.20 52.59 1:53.291:22.18

SUNPR-WI 172-4 Brehmer, Collin4 1:54.64

27.12 56.67 1:54.641:25.34

XPLN 162-5 Grelle, Erick5 1:57.42

27.12 56.92 1:57.421:27.73

MOHO-WI 152-6 Hagelin, Luke6 2:00.10

26.49 57.56 2:00.101:28.93

XPLN 152-7 Hollfelder, Max7 2:00.38

27.99 58.70 2:00.381:29.05

RTIDE 162-8 Hainz, Paul8 2:01.99

27.70 58.79 2:01.991:30.84

B - Final

SPPS-TR 171-1 Fandrich, Dalton9 1:58.65

27.28 57.52 1:58.651:28.28

SUNPR-WI 171-2 Yeung, Alex10 2:03.89

27.83 58.09 2:03.891:29.46

RTIDE 161-3 School, Rowan11 2:04.57

27.81 58.82 2:04.571:31.42

SPPS-TR 151-4 Fandrich, Payton12 2:04.73

27.77 58.55 2:04.731:30.73

SPPS-TR 151-5 Drager, Reese13 2:07.09

29.20 1:02.77 2:07.091:37.09

MOHO-WI 171-6 Kittleson, Magnus14 2:08.06

28.20 1:00.42 2:08.061:34.30

SPGR 151-7 Nachreiner, Brett15 2:09.43

29.38 1:03.12 2:09.431:37.73

SPGR 161-8 Prem, Gavyn16 2:21.64

30.71 2:21.641:44.00

 
#59  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Conference: 15.82 2000* Lauren Heilman

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI  82-1 Gunnink, Lila1 15.83

MOHO-WI  82-2 Newman, Ava2 16.39

RTIDE  82-3 Stute, McKenzie3 18.56

DELL-WI  82-4 Lohr, Claire4 18.95

RTIDE  82-5 Swallen, Ophelia5 19.95

DELL-WI  72-6 Johnson, Isabelle6 23.77

MOHO-WI  82-7 Cowden, Meredith7 23.95

XPLN  82-8 Halanski, Ava8 24.38

B - Final

XPLN  71-1 Hanson, Sloane9 22.79

MOHO-WI  81-2 McMahan, Perri10 24.10

SPPS-TR  71-3 Ranzenberger, Addisyn11 24.43

XPLN  81-4 Anderson, Grace12 26.87

SPPS-TR  81-5 Reeves, Jade13 27.78

SUNPR-WI  81-6 Emerick, Elizabeth A14 28.53

RTIDE  81-7 Terry, Grace15 30.15

SPGR  81- Sapertein, Lily--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery

 
#60  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Conference: 15.87 2009* Ben Fortney

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI  82-1 Wolfram, Easton E1 16.90

SUNPR-WI  82-2 Gunnink, Elijah2 18.13

DELL-WI  82-3 Galloway, RJ3 18.43

MOHO-WI  82-4 Maguire, Zachary4 18.56

MAZO  82-5 Adler, Reed5 18.77

XPLN  82-6 Peters, Tony6 20.31

RTIDE  82-7 Stelling, George7 22.12

XPLN  82-8 Goth, Nolan8 23.34

B - Final

XPLN  71-1 Mair, Liam9 22.68

SUNPR-WI  71-2 Reeder, Charlie J10 23.75

SPGR  71-3 Nachreiner, Sumner11 25.53

SPGR  71-4 Klein, Lucas12 27.87

RTIDE  61-5 Deering, Joe13 38.93

DELL-WI  81- Simonson, Leilen--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

SPPS-TR  81- Rosario, Anthony--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

 
#61  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Conference: 30.09 2011* Hannah Aegerter

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

XPLN 102-1 Knutowski, Sydney1 34.45

SUNPR-WI 102-2 Breyer, Lily2 34.66

SPGR  92-3 Nachreiner, Megan3 35.76

SPPS-TR 102-4 Talmage, Riley4 36.18

SUNPR-WI  92-5 Snook, Abby N5 36.97

MOHO-WI  92-6 Bennin, Emmeline6 38.77

SPPS-TR 102-7 Fester, Eleri7 39.00

SUNPR-WI 102-8 Winter, Emily8 39.53

B - Final

XPLN 101-1 Phaneuf, Elaina9 38.65

RTIDE  91-2 Kepple, Hallie10 40.57

XPLN  91-3 Van Buren, Annika11 42.72

DELL-WI 101-4 Ketelhut, Tessa12 42.75

SPPS-TR 101-5 Vande Hey, Emily13 45.93

MAZO 101-6 Mitchell, Paige14 47.18

MOHO-WI 101-7 Maguire, Megan15 48.64

MOHO-WI 101- Walton, Brianna--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

 
#62  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Conference: 31.94 2011* Shane Rozeboom

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SUNPR-WI 102-1 Schluesche, Jonathan  Murrel1 31.91*

SPPS-TR 102-2 Cooney, Owen2 35.20

MAZO 102-3 King, Sam3 35.61

MOHO-WI 102-4 Risley, Kyle4 37.01

XPLN  92-5 Bohachek, Henry5 37.66

XPLN 102-6 Richardson, Ian6 37.71

SUNPR-WI 102-7 Schulz, Trevor7 39.48

XPLN 102-8 Kalsbeek, Justin8 43.21

B - Final

RTIDE  91-1 Reuter, Ryan9 44.34

MOHO-WI  91-2 Schellpfeffer, Riley10 45.33
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2015 Conference Finals

Results - FINALS
B - Final ...   (#62  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Fly)

MOHO-WI  91-3 Best, Angus11 47.60

SUNPR-WI  91-4 Schasker, Gustave J12 56.28

SPGR  91-5 Baryenbruch, Trevor13 56.78

SPPS-TR 101- Kaukl, Austin--- DQ

One hand touch

 
#63  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Conference: 28.51 2013* Hannah Aegerter

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

XPLN 122-1 Acker, Brianna1 30.17

SUNPR-WI 122-2 Gunnink, Ella2 30.39

MOHO-WI 122-3 Nelson, Madeline3 30.61

MOHO-WI 122-4 Ackerman, Calina4 33.03

RTIDE 112-5 Gneiser, Natalie5 33.04

MOHO-WI 112-6 Drapp, Audrey6 33.29

SUNPR-WI 122-7 Swenson, Ainsley7 33.63

DELL-WI 112-8 Platt, Olivia8 33.89

B - Final

XPLN 111-1 Phaneuf, Madeline9 34.32

MAZO 121-2 King, Hana10 34.40

SUNPR-WI 121-3 Plomedahl, Claire Hannah11 34.45

SPPS-TR 121-4 Orr, Gracie12 35.11

SPGR 121-5 Kane, Emily13 35.98

SPPS-TR 121-6 Setterlund, Maddy14 36.14

XPLN 111-7 Cowling, Katie15 36.49

SPPS-TR 121-8 Drager, Lauryn16 37.38

 
#64  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Conference: 26.94 2011* Noah Larson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MOHO-WI 112-1 Best, Oscar1 29.58

RTIDE 122-2 Laux, Jacob2 29.94

SUNPR-WI 122-3 Werwie, James3 30.05

XPLN 122-4 Hinz, Nick4 30.97

SUNPR-WI 122-5 Budde, Isaac5 32.81

SPGR 122-6 Nachreiner, Tyler6 32.89

RTIDE 122-7 Stelling, Luke7 34.26

MOHO-WI 122-8 Droster, Neil8 34.88

B - Final

SUNPR-WI 111-1 Sullivan, Campbell9 34.28

MAZO 111-2 Loy, Matthew10 35.41

MOHO-WI 121-3 Lofts, Christopher11 35.87

MAZO 111-4 Leece, Evan12 36.06

XPLN 111-5 Peterson, Erik13 36.43

XPLN 111-6 Pape, Jaden14 38.19

SPPS-TR 111-7 Guentherman, Zachary15 41.43

SPGR 121-8 Wahl-Johnson, Aydenn16 43.88

 
#65  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Fly

Conference: 26.28 2011* Shelby Rozeboom

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MOHO-WI 142-1 Bennin, Grace1 25.74*

XPLN 142-2 Aegerter, Hannah2 26.55

SUNPR-WI 132-3 Carey, Cassidy3 27.36

XPLN 132-4 Licking, Makenna4 27.40

SUNPR-WI 132-5 Moericke, Bree5 29.41

SUNPR-WI 132-6 Anderson, Emily6 30.08

MOHO-WI 132-7 Dyjach, Lindsay7 30.18

MAZO 142-8 Loy, Kara8 31.56

B - Final

SPGR 141-1 Gilbertson, Rebecca9 31.00

DELL-WI 141-2 Schultz, Rakelle10 31.09

MAZO 131-3 Adler, Ashlee11 31.95

MOHO-WI 141-4 McMahan, Ireland12 32.17

SPPS-TR 131-5 Williams, Grace13 32.43

RTIDE 131-6 Frank, Eva14 32.90

SPGR 141-7 Nabors, Morgan15 33.99

RTIDE 131- Hennessy, Ellie--- DQ

False start

 
#66  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Fly

Conference: 24.53 2015* Desmon Sachtjen

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SPPS-TR 142-1 Sachtjen, Desmon1 24.23*

MOHO-WI 142-2 Rozeboom, Shane2 25.42

SPGR 142-3 Fortney, Ben3 26.69

SUNPR-WI 142-4 Roggenbauer, Cade4 27.44

MAZO 142-5 Hughes, Carson5 27.52

XPLN 132-6 Sullivan, Jay6 27.75

XPLN 142-7 Trepczyk, Jacob7 27.91

XPLN 132-8 Peterson, Forrest8 28.00

B - Final

RTIDE 141-1 Hackbarth, Joshua9 28.55

MAZO 141-2 Flogel, Karsten10 31.82

DELL-WI 141-3 Nate, Daniel11 32.32

MOHO-WI 131-4 Dyjach, Connor12 32.65

MOHO-WI 131-5 Rothamer, Owen13 33.41

DELL-WI 141-6 Coughlin, Kevin14 34.11

MAZO 131-7 Heathcote, Gibson15 34.35

SUNPR-WI 131-8 Keating, Mickey16 35.04

 
#67  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Fly

Conference: 25.89 2013* Shelby Rozeboom

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MOHO-WI 182-1 Rozeboom, Shelby1 25.40*

XPLN 162-2 Peterson, Tryn2 27.03

SUNPR-WI 172-3 Beyler, Nicole3 27.76

SUNPR-WI 162-4 Huonker, Kynzie4 28.80

SUNPR-WI 162-5 Challoner, Sydney5 28.83

MOHO-WI 162-6 Drapp, Natalee6 28.85

SPGR 182-7 DuCharme, Molly7 28.94

SPPS-TR 162-8 Schoepp, Molly8 29.09

B - Final

RTIDE 151-1 Munneke, Melissa9 28.76

RTIDE 161-2 Deering, Grace10 29.15

XPLN 181-3 Sullivan, Amy11 29.16

SPGR 171-4 Nachreiner, Emily12 31.16

XPLN 151-5 Flad, Ashley13 31.35

SPPS-TR 171-6 Schoepp, Kami14 31.88

MOHO-WI 151-7 Eggers, Kalista15 32.06

DELL-WI 161-8 Antonakis, Haley16 32.43

 
#68  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Fly

Conference: 23.93 2012* Jackson Uselman

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

RTIDE 162-1 Larson, Noah1 23.86*

SUNPR-WI 172-2 Hetue, Luke I2 23.94

XPLN 182-3 Pettit, Derek3 24.08

XPLN 162-4 Bielski, Harrison4 24.14

XPLN 162-5 Aegerter, Jacob5 24.25

SPPS-TR 152-6 Frey, Ayden6 24.52

DELL-WI 182-7 Lutter, Jack7 24.57

MOHO-WI 182-8 Conway, Jimmy8 25.44

B - Final

SUNPR-WI 171-1 Thiry, Joshua9 25.85

RTIDE 171-2 Cormican, Sean10 26.50

SPPS-TR 151-3 Drager, Reese11 26.76

SPGR 161-4 Faherty, Nolan12 27.65

SPGR 171-5 Baryenbruch, Adam13 27.68

SUNPR-WI 171-6 Yeung, Alex14 28.95

SPGR 161-7 Prem, Gavyn15 29.61

MAZO 171-8 Hughes, Hunter16 29.70

 
#69  Girls 8&U 100 Yard Free Relay

Conference: 1:08.98 2000* Sun Prairie

K. Conti, B. Opheim, J. Senderhauf, L. Heilman

  Team Relay Finals Time

B1-1 MOHO-WI6 x1:37.80

Cowden, Meredith 8 Walton, Brittany 7

Lindley, Clara 8 Almquist, Sydney 8

56.01 1:37.80

B1-2 SUNPR-WI7 x1:38.68

Hawk, Makenzie 8 Budde, Elena 6

Zimmer, Coral V 8 Murphy, Maggie R 8

57.19 1:38.68

B1-3 SPGR8 x1:49.22

Baumberger, Elizabeth 8 Langrehr, Megan 8

Olson, Elisa 6 Sapertein, Lily 8

59.85 1:49.22

C1- SUNPR-WI--- XDQ

Interfered with another swimmer

Stampf, Braenna 6 Marshall, Grace 7

Sullivan, Rory K 7 Olson, Kate 6

1:14.33 DQ
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(#69  Girls 8&U 100 Yard Free Relay)

C1- MOHO-WI--- XDQ

Early take-off swimmer #2

Newman, Maya 6 Drapp, Bridget 7

Schellpfeffer, Jadyn 6 McMahan, Piper 8

A2-1 SUNPR-WI1 1:17.45

Gunnink, Lila 8 Hessling, Hattie 8

Emerick, Elizabeth A 8 Sydow, Emily 8

37.61 1:17.45

A2-2 RTIDE2 1:17.47

Swallen, Ophelia 8 Wegner, Karlie 8

Hess, Leah 8 Stute, McKenzie 8

45.18 1:17.47

A2-3 XPLN3 1:23.75

Ehlke, Shelby 7 Duzan, Ella 8

Dorn, Adelyn 7 Halanski, Ava 8

47.37 1:23.75

A2-4 SPGR4 1:24.61

Fruit, Haylee 8 Spurley, Mallory 8

Willoughby, Lydia 8 Hegland, Hannah 8

A2-5 MOHO-WI5 1:26.14

Vesely, Alexa 8 Moore, Finley 7

Wasacz, Grace 7 Yevzlin, Shayna 7

44.41 1:26.14

A2-6 SPPS-TR9 1:56.67

Kitelinger, Amelia 7 Reeves, Jade 8

King, Evie 7 Hanko, Audrey 8

1:05.65 1:56.67

A2-7 MAZO10 2:15.83

Andrews, Dagny 8 Droessler, Avery 7

Passage, Brie 7 Sutherland, Lorelai 5

1:18.63 2:15.83

A2- DELL-WI--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #4

Johnson, Isabelle 7 Webb, Sydney 8

Gussel, Madilynn 7 Brown, Bella 7

45.68 DQ

 
#70  Boys 8&U 100 Yard Free Relay

Conference: 1:08.89 2012* Sun Prairie Piranhas

E Braatz, C Sullivan, J Gunnink, J Anhalt

  Team Relay Finals Time

A1-1 SUNPR-WI1 1:16.01

Zander, Coby C 8 Wagner, Owen 8

Rimrodt, Chase J 8 Johnson, Corvin 8

42.00 1:16.01

B1-2 SUNPR-WI2 x1:21.69

Kalberer, Benjamin M 6 Hennick, Espen 8

Schulz, Andrew J 8 Spredemann, Cameron 7

40.29 1:21.69

A1-3 MAZO3 1:25.27

Adler, Reed 8 Sutherland, Finn 7

Olson, Gavin 7 Valenta, Connor 8

40.25 1:25.27

A1-4 XPLN4 1:30.04

Knutowski, Eli 7 Vitense, Cahner 6

Dahmen, Xzavier 8 Mair, Liam 7

44.82 1:30.04

A1-5 RTIDE5 1:31.32

Gneiser, Nathan 8 Sutfin, Sean 6

Bedward, Aiden 7 Stelling, George 8

56.78 1:31.32

A1-6 MOHO-WI6 1:43.01

Jakowski, Fischer 7 Mortvedt, Alex 7

Preimsberger, Owen 8 McKillips, Dylan 8

53.32 1:43.01

B1-7 RTIDE7 x2:09.53

Letendre, Henri 6 Pelland, Nile 7

Schick, Sam Hess, Noah 6

1:05.83 2:09.53

A1- SPGR--- DQ

No Show Penalty Event

Sapertein, Eli 7 Klein, Lucas 7

Nachreiner, Sumner 7 Spurley, Rhet 6

1:04.42 DQ

 
#71  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Free Relay

Conference: 2:07.39 2011* Cross Plains Stingrays

K Schlicht, N McCue, G LaBoda, M Licking

  Team Relay Finals Time

C1- SUNPR-WI--- X2:23.01

Kalberer, Maren 10 Hebgen, Ellen T 10

Langhans, Josie A 9 Reeder, Elizabeth R 10

35.86 1:13.37 2:23.011:50.92

C1- MOHO-WI--- X3:26.50

Johnston, McKenna 10 Sallee, Carly 9

Albrecht, Lauren 9 Mahoney, Gwen 10

47.09 1:33.44 3:26.502:50.09

C1- XPLN--- XDQ

Early take-off swimmer #2

Heinz, Mackenzie 9 Biodrowski, Cara 9

Colon, Linda 9 Lymburner, Sophia 10

47.31 1:47.84 DQ2:23.96

B2-1 SUNPR-WI5 x2:21.72

Winter, Emily 10 Unmacht, Grace E 10

Tyler, Danika K 10 Camp, Sydney M 10

35.23 1:13.88 2:21.721:45.70

B2-2 XPLN6 x2:22.71

Phaneuf, Elaina 10 Wissink, Mia 9

Laszewski, Lainie 9 Van Buren, Annika 9

34.94 1:09.79 2:22.711:48.37

B2-3 SPPS-TR9 x2:40.06

Vande Hey, Emily 10 Thompson, Liv/Livie/Olivi 9

Larson, Charlie or Char 10 Haselwander, Marissa 10

1:19.91 2:40.062:01.39

B2-4 SPGR10 x2:49.47

Larson, Natalie 10 Roske, Isabelle 10

Kannenberg, Meg 9 Hatfield, Taya 9

58.63 2:49.472:08.28

B2-5 MOHO-WI11 2:51.09

Barcheski, Isa 10 Errthum, Hanna 10

Almquist, Payton 10 Moore, Andie 9

54.90 1:31.77 2:51.092:12.15

A3-1 XPLN1 2:10.65

Needham, Ella 10 Utter, Abby 10

Ensenberger, Abby 10 Knutowski, Sydney 10

32.89 1:05.75 2:10.651:39.41

A3-2 SUNPR-WI2 2:14.16

Van De Wiel, Mae 9 Darmstadter, Ellen 10

Snook, Abby N 9 Sullivan, Maeve 9

34.00 1:08.40 2:14.161:41.12

A3-3 SPGR3 2:17.99

Willoughby, Anabelle 10 DuCharme, Bobbi 9

Nachreiner, Megan 9 Zaemisch, Brianna 10

34.64 1:11.24 2:17.991:46.39

A3-4 SPPS-TR4 2:19.48

Hunter, Amelia 10 Coy, Carly 10

Fester, Eleri 10 Talmage, Riley 10

1:10.30 2:19.481:46.61

A3-5 RTIDE7 2:34.59

Kepple, Hallie 9 School, Ayla 10

Vick, Abbey 10 Sersland, Bailey 9

38.55 1:16.77 2:34.591:33.16

A3-6 DELL-WI8 2:38.52

Zapuchlak, Lydia 10 Platt, Macy 9

Ketelhut, Tessa 10 Brown, Bianca 9

41.57 1:00.32 2:38.522:01.10

A3- MAZO--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #2

O'Connell, Ashlynn 10 Groshek, Sydney 10

Bollenbach, Violet 9 Mitchell, Paige 10

42.69 DQ2:18.03

A3- MOHO-WI--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #4

Bennin, Emmeline 9 Walton, Brianna 10

Maguire, Megan 10 Droster, Karlei 9

33.43 1:12.45 DQ1:28.22

 
#72  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Free Relay

Conference: 2:13.49 2011* Sun Prairie Piranhas

K WIEGAND, I Schluesche, N Reid, J Yentz

  Team Relay Finals Time

B1-1 XPLN5 x2:43.39

Jones, Erik 9 Stoecker, Zack 9

Blaha, Max 10 Roenneburg, Ryan 10

40.08 1:19.16 2:43.392:03.54

C1- XPLN--- X3:07.94

Strasser, Calvin 10 Leslie, Josh 9

Dorn, Noah 9 Leslie, Jake 9

54.86 3:07.94

B1- MOHO-WI--- DQ

False start

Jakowski, JJ 9 Patterson, Liam 9

Piscitelli, Sam 10 Rothenberg, Jasper 9

42.10 1:23.21 DQ2:07.47
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(#72  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Free Relay)

B1- SPGR--- DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: No touch on turn - free

Baumberger, Zach 10 Klein, Jacob 9

Nabors, Logan 9 Westley, Michael 9

43.88 1:41.38 DQ2:41.94

A2-1 MOHO-WI1 2:22.26

Best, Angus 9 Olson, Charles 9

Austin, Nicholas 10 Sickler, Dane 9

38.27 1:22.50 2:22.261:51.36

A2-2 SUNPR-WI2 2:22.49

Marshall, Jonah 9 Schasker, Gustave J 9

Schulz, Trevor 10 Hudson, Caleb 10

35.21 1:14.17 2:22.491:51.08

A2-3 XPLN3 2:24.97

Vitense, Cowan 9 Kalsbeek, Justin 10

Richardson, Ian 10 Sarbacker, Jaron 10

37.96 1:13.40 2:24.971:50.62

A2-4 RTIDE4 2:28.74

Henry, Brady 10 Letendre, George 9

Gehin, Derek 10 Statz, Luke 10

40.64 1:16.35 2:28.741:56.44

A2-5 SPGR6 2:46.31

Spurley, Reid 10 Robson, Easton 9

Baryenbruch, Trevor 9 Klein, Ryan 10

42.67 1:25.90 2:46.312:07.20

A2-6 SPPS-TR7 2:57.69

Frisch, Riley 9 Kaukl, Austin 10

Sotero-Garcia, Xavier 9 Ruyle, Finn 9

47.47 1:28.26 2:57.692:20.11

A2- MAZO--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #3

Frost, Coleman 10 Droessler, Brett 9

Larson, Marcus 9 Flogel, Hansen 9

42.53 1:41.51 DQ2:35.65

 
#73  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free Relay

Conference: 1:54.95 2003* Baraboo

K. Steinhorst, R. Trimmer, E. Thompson, S Keeling

  Team Relay Finals Time

B1-1 SUNPR-WI4 x2:06.31

Swenson, Ainsley 12 Zander, Hannah 11

Van De Wiel, Nora 11 Snook, Bella C 12

31.96 1:04.71 2:06.311:36.54

B1-2 XPLN5 x2:09.57

Schreier-Jacobson, Sadie 11 Bernd, Emily 12

Ehlke, Halle 11 Cowling, Katie 11

32.18 1:02.88 2:09.571:37.40

B1-3 SPGR8 x2:39.52

Rosenberg, Frankie 11 Hamburg, Avery 11

Prem, Paige 11 Langrehr, Kristina 11

41.53 1:25.69 2:39.522:01.12

C1- XPLN--- X2:16.94

Flad, Emma 11 Stoecker, Kayla 11

Ott, Bethany 12 Haack, Serena 11

34.87 1:08.83 2:16.941:45.94

C1- MOHO-WI--- X2:33.07

Gundrum, Allison 12 Sallee, Anya 11

McMahan, Ryleigh 12 Maguire, Molly 12

36.88 1:22.31 2:33.071:55.54

C1- SUNPR-WI--- XDQ

Early take-off swimmer #4

Buchheim, Molly 12 Olson, Emily Laurel 12

Levenhagen, Brianna R 12 Schulz, Molly 12

33.19 1:05.27 DQ1:36.02

B1- RTIDE--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #2

Weyenberg, Alexis 11 Beal, Madelyn 12

Hilario, Olivia 12 Deering, Zoe 11

33.39 1:10.85 DQ1:45.82

B1- MOHO-WI--- DQ

False start

Errthum, Kaylee 12 Malin, Ingrid 11

Kittleson, Petra 12 Nelson, Brookelynn 12

33.19 1:09.36 DQ1:44.03

A2-1 XPLN1 1:56.29

Wissink, Olivia 12 Abozeid, Lauryn 12

Phaneuf, Madeline 11 Acker, Brianna 12

28.95 58.50 1:56.291:29.42

A2-2 SUNPR-WI2 1:56.61

Crosby, Brooke 12 Plomedahl, Claire Hannah 12

Mueller, Ella 12 Schulz, Janelle 12

27.89 58.40 1:56.611:29.81

A2-3 MOHO-WI3 2:01.21

Soyring, Kylie 12 Drapp, Audrey 11

Cowden, Lydia 12 McMillan, Anna 12

30.17 1:00.85 2:01.211:31.01

A2-4 SPGR6 2:10.24

Giroux, Shantai 12 Kane, Emily 12

Schaller, Jayden 12 Liegel, Nicole 12

31.72 1:05.63 2:10.241:38.64

A2-5 SPPS-TR7 2:15.07

Miller, Kassandra 11 Pape, Ashley 11

Sotero-Garcia, Cami 11 Orr, Gracie 12

34.45 1:05.77 2:15.071:44.55

A2- RTIDE--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #4

Letendre, Mattie 11 Huebsch, Claire 12

Vittengl, Maria 11 Pelland, Naomi 12

30.51 1:01.39 DQ1:34.16

A2- MAZO--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #3

Mitchell, Cate 12 Beuthin, Kiley 11

Bollenbach, Edie 11 Holmes, Teolyn 11

34.26 1:13.72 DQ1:51.30

 
#74  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free Relay

Conference: 1:54.81 2011* Baraboo Riptide

C Grogan, I Baird, P O'Rourke, N Larson

  Team Relay Finals Time

B1-1 SUNPR-WI6 x2:12.81

Lodahl, Avery 12 Stolte, Harper Nicholas 11

Reeder, Logan T 12 Perko, Andrew G 12

31.79 1:05.85 2:12.811:39.02

B1-2 MOHO-WI8 x2:26.32

Austin, Jack 12 Albrecht, Nathan 11

Mason, Jack 12 Risley, Ethan 12

36.66 1:20.49 2:26.321:54.35

B1-3 MAZO9 x2:27.80

Larson, Jonas 11 Haugen, Jack 12

Trager, Mitchell 11 Orth, Alex 12

36.91 1:13.72 2:27.801:50.12

C1- SUNPR-WI--- X2:27.90

Schasker, Willem A 11 Marshall, Benjamin 11

Nowakowski, Zak T 11 Breyer, Cole  M 12

35.76 1:15.51 2:27.901:51.05

B1- XPLN--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #2

Duzan, Eli 12 Neumann, Nathan 11

Cole, Beck 11 Dahmen, Quint 12

34.20 1:09.65 DQ

A2-1 SUNPR-WI1 1:54.97

Werwie, James 12 Sullivan, Campbell 11

Johnsrud, Samuel J 12 Faust, Cole 12

29.59 58.96 1:54.971:28.23

A2-2 XPLN2 1:56.23

Bohachek, Ian 12 Van Buren, Blake 11

Pape, Jaden 11 Peterson, Kaden 11

28.65 58.96 1:56.231:28.86

A2-3 MOHO-WI3 2:03.79

Droster, Neil 12 Rozeboom, Nathan 11

Arneson, Conner 11 Lofts, Christopher 12

30.72 1:04.02 2:03.791:33.56

A2-4 RTIDE4 2:06.76

Statz, Max 12 Stelling, Luke 12

Scanlan, Oliver 11 Klingenmeyer, Ethan 12

32.02 1:04.40 2:06.761:37.94

A2-5 MAZO5 2:07.06

Andrews, Karsten 12 Shavlik, Jackson 12

Leece, Evan 11 Loy, Matthew 11

31.68 1:04.79 2:07.061:36.20

A2-6 SPGR7 2:18.47

Kannenberg, Luke 11 Wahl-Johnson, Aydenn 12

Johnson, Eli 11 Nachreiner, Tyler 12

33.63 1:09.10 2:18.471:49.00

A2- SPPS-TR--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #2

Beattie, Sam 12 Larson, Luke 12

Dunning, Xander 12 Fandrich, Brayton 11

30.56 1:03.05 DQ

 
#75  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free Relay

Conference: 1:44.69 2012* Cross Plains Stingrays

S Hobbins, L Kalvin, K Hartung, S Roll

  Team Relay Finals Time

B1-1 XPLN5 x1:56.26

Jensen, Lauren 14 LaBoda, Grace 14

Roberson, Rachel 14 Jenkins, Erin 14

29.56 57.95 1:56.261:27.90
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(#75  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free Relay)

B1-2 MOHO-WI6 x2:01.69

Dyjach, Lindsay 13 Lindley, Eliza 14

Wasacz, Katelyn 13 McMahan, Ireland 14

30.16 1:00.42 2:01.691:32.35

B1-3 SUNPR-WI8 x2:04.92

Jerez-Makely, Karime 13 Zander, Sydney 13

Walton, Kendra 13 Langkilde, Melissa 14

32.25 1:02.53 2:04.921:33.26

B1-4 RTIDE10 x2:07.46

Hess, Kyra 13 Herrera, Jeny 14

Kothbauer, Jenna 14 Reuter, Megan 13

29.93 1:06.16 2:07.461:37.21

C1- XPLN--- X2:05.99

Niesen, Valerie 13 Coughlin, Cameron 14

Hinz, Emma 14 Kruchten, Shae-Lynn 13

32.44 1:03.38 2:05.991:35.01

C1- SUNPR-WI--- X2:11.91

Winter, Taylor 14 Lee, Abigail R 13

Hogg, Jordan 13 Neuman, Kaitlynn 13

31.80 1:07.13 2:11.911:43.61

C1- MOHO-WI--- X2:14.78

Truesdill, Gwen 13 Brixy, Kate 14

Richardson, Nevaeh 13 Harris, Kira 14

36.07 1:05.19 2:14.781:43.30

A2-1 XPLN1 1:42.09*

Licking, Makenna 13 McCue, Nicole 14

Phaneuf, Ashlyn 13 Aegerter, Hannah 14

24.84 50.56 1:42.091:17.77

A2-2 MOHO-WI2 1:48.87

Mason, Madelyn 13 Barta, Martha 13

Yevzlin, Alana 13 Smith, Caroline 14

27.89 54.82 1:48.871:23.76

A2-3 SUNPR-WI3 1:49.17

Darmstadter, Claire 14 Anderson, Emily 13

Crosby, Kaitey 14 Moericke, Bree 13

27.92 54.63 1:49.171:22.09

A2-4 RTIDE4 1:52.83

Dubray, Isabella 14 Reuter, Brittany 13

Frank, Eva 13 Schick, Caroline 14

27.31 55.72 1:52.831:24.74

A2-5 SPGR7 2:03.84

Gilbertson, Rebecca 14 Fruit, MacKenzie 13

Hillebrand, Mia 13 Nabors, Morgan 14

29.00 1:03.56 2:03.841:34.87

A2-6 MAZO9 2:05.83

Adler, Ashlee 13 Olsen, Evelyn 13

Barsness, Emma 14 Elworthy, Madelynne 14

30.38 1:03.06 2:05.831:34.56

 
#76  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free Relay

Conference: 1:42.90 1999* Baraboo

  Team Relay Finals Time

A1-1 XPLN1 1:44.64

Peterson, Forrest 13 Larsen, Sam 13

Roenneburg, Owen 13 Van Buren, Parker 13

25.76 52.45 1:44.641:19.54

A1-2 RTIDE2 1:46.37

Hackbarth, Joshua 14 Beal, Ben 13

Kohlman, Josef 13 Swallen, Jasper 14

25.55 54.10 1:46.371:21.21

A1-3 MAZO3 1:51.95

Flogel, Karsten 14 Haugen, Luke 14

Andrews, Soren 13 Hughes, Carson 14

29.23 58.16 1:51.951:26.82

A1-4 SUNPR-WI4 1:55.58

Keating, Mickey 13 Wagner, Charlie 14

Plagge, Chris 13 Buchheim, Andrew 14

29.56 58.09 1:55.581:27.81

A1-5 MOHO-WI5 1:58.14

Albrecht, Eric 14 Rothamer, Owen 13

Smith, Simeon 13 Ollendick, Noah 13

29.13 59.13 1:58.141:28.38

B1-6 XPLN6 x2:00.76

Gessler, Sam 14 Kalsbeek, Colin 14

Roll, Jon Henry 14 Gutzmer, Mathew 13

28.76 58.09 2:00.761:32.21

A1- SPGR--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #2

Kannenberg, Jack 14 Mack, Casey 14

Knutson, Taylor 14 Fortney, Ben 14

54.79 DQ1:23.41

 
#77  Women 15-18 200 Yard Free Relay

Conference: 1:41.67 2013* Cross Plains Stingrays

B Arnold, T Austin, S Tallard-Sklare, E Roll

  Team Relay Finals Time

B1-1 SUNPR-WI5 x1:51.55

Keating, Mallory 15 Nettum, Clarise 16

Ruhland, Megan 15 Nettum, Josephine 16

27.73 54.99 1:51.551:24.15

B1-2 SPGR6 x1:52.30

Knutson, Jordan 15 Nachreiner, Emily 17

Nabors, McKenzie 16 Ring, Jamie 18

29.01 57.56 1:52.301:25.72

B1-3 XPLN8 x2:00.45

Neumann, Emma 15 Gattenby, Tayla 14

Larsen, Claire 15 Joyce, Haley 18

29.92 59.81 2:00.451:30.98

B1-4 MOHO-WI9 x2:02.39

Santoirre, Evelyn 16 Parent, Maci 16

Angaran, Brooke 17 Smith, Lauren 16

32.45 1:03.55 2:02.391:32.72

C1- SPGR--- X2:01.38

Wahl-Johnson, Amayssia 15 Mack, Morgan 16

Fortney, Rachel 16 Baryenbruch, Megan 18

31.08 1:00.67 2:01.381:31.16

A2-1 SPGR1 1:42.90

DuCharme, Molly 18 Knutson, Riley 17

Westley, Paige 17 DuCharme, Holly 17

26.40 52.85 1:42.901:18.34

A2-2 XPLN2 1:42.97

Kalvin, Lauren 17 Flad, Ashley 15

Douglas, Emily 18 Roll, Samantha 17

26.26 53.19 1:42.971:18.96

A2-3 RTIDE3 1:45.69

Swallen, Annika 17 Munneke, Melissa 15

Lemke, Jackalynn 16 Deering, Grace 16

26.47 52.81 1:45.691:19.79

A2-4 SUNPR-WI4 1:46.65

Lelivelt, Nora 16 Welsch, Greta 17

Huonker, Kynzie 16 Finger, Mimi 17

26.21 52.64 1:46.651:19.94

A2-5 MOHO-WI7 1:53.84

Eggers, Kalista 15 Guy, Sarah 18

Droster, Heidi 15 Hagelin, Caroline 15

29.40 57.41 1:53.841:26.46

A2-6 SPPS-TR10 2:04.77

Schoepp, Kami 17 Mack, Hannah 18

Dunning, Joey 15 Ertmer, Sarah 16

30.10 1:00.72 2:04.771:36.64

A2-7 MAZO11 2:05.15

Elworthy, Sophia 16 Olsen, Annette 15

Wolf, Julia 18 Leece, Anna 17

32.11 1:04.74 2:05.151:35.78

 
#78  Men 15-18 200 Yard Free Relay

Conference: 1:29.57 2011* Cross Plains Stingrays

J Uselman, M Key, B Andryk, D Uselman

  Team Relay Finals Time

B1-1 XPLN5 x1:39.00

Gutzmer, Seth 17 Hollfelder, Jake 17

Lengfeld, Ethan 17 Hollfelder, Max 15

24.99 50.46 1:39.001:14.74

B1-2 SUNPR-WI7 x1:41.18

Montgomery, Alex 17 Montgomery, Matthew 17

Paulson, Andy 15 Popke, Tyler 15

25.53 50.37 1:41.181:15.00

B1-3 SPGR10 x1:56.24

Prem, Gavyn 16 Orcutt, Michael 16

Robson, Cayden 13 Baryenbruch, Brett 13

27.75 54.52 1:56.241:24.82

C1- XPLN--- X1:45.59

Utter, Tim 15 Handowski, Evan 16

Stenklyft, John 15 Johnson-Schunk, Danny 17

27.75 53.37 1:45.591:20.11

A2-1 SUNPR-WI*1 1:28.46*

Thiry, Joshua 17 Meixner, Caleb 18

Brehmer, Collin 17 Hetue, Luke I 17

22.69 44.99 1:28.461:07.23

A2-1 XPLN*1 1:28.46*

Bielski, Harrison 16 Reddemann, Joshua 18

Pettit, Derek 18 Aegerter, Jacob 16

22.12 44.49 1:28.461:06.95

A2-3 RTIDE3 1:32.48

Cormican, Brian 18 Hainz, Paul 16

Cormican, Sean 17 Larson, Noah 16

23.50 47.73 1:32.481:11.51

A2-4 SPGR4 1:35.65

Thomas, Kyle 15 Nachreiner, Brett 15

Faherty, Nolan 16 Thering, Shannon 18

24.67 48.58 1:35.651:12.57
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2015 Tri-County Conference Swim Meet - 7/25/2015 to 7/26/2015

2015 Conference Finals

Results - FINALS
(#78  Men 15-18 200 Yard Free Relay)

A2-5 SPPS-TR6 1:40.07

Drager, Reese 15 Perry, Logan 15

Fandrich, Payton 15 Fandrich, Dalton 17

24.52 51.75 1:40.071:16.38

A2-6 MAZO8 1:53.01

Ripp, Ethan 16 Hughes, Hunter 17

Trager, Matthew 14 Heathcote, Gibson 13

25.93 50.38 1:53.011:22.26

A2-7 DELL-WI9 1:55.71

Lutter, Jack 18 Coughlin, Kevin 14

Nate, Daniel 14 Fisher, Justin 14

23.65 55.16 1:55.711:25.99

A2-8 MOHO-WI11 2:00.27

Kittleson, Magnus 17 Santoirre, Ian 13

Piscitelli, Gabe 13 Albrecht, Ty 17

25.92 58.02 2:00.271:30.13


